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1. inaiscavauavnrsansu

(Training Objective)
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Q/

nalssaaAuagnislseau

1. walinsuwuinienisvineu (Function and Feature)
Aa95vuuTayiuanis (Controlling)

2. walinsudidwiisingg (Terminology) Tusyuuiieyd
Us1Isuavseuu SAP ERP

3. wiaflunsyAugrulividu User fagidnsyunisaanuuy

s¢uu (Business Blueprint Design)
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2. AMNWIINSTULITIAUS1KNS

(CO Overview)
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ANssuLiyAdu31i19 (CO Overview) - 1

Accounting Environment
Commercial View Budget View

% Balance Sheet (B&L)

.0

s Expenditures
» Revenues

4

% Expenses/Revenues <7 K
(P&L) Budget F’Ia_rl

~—

L)

Three basic views of an organization

«» Costs
+» Revenues

Controlling View
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ANTINTzUUTIAU51415 (CO Overview) - 2

ANNUAAGINTENINNTTLLTEUENTWEU (FI) uagssuuiiaytuinig (CO)

syuutiufnisdy (FI) Hunisdavindeydiiaiguatayanionisidu wavtidiy
sduuusumsutgualduniianuaauan auuasgruiad |
szuuiiaudusmis (CO) tilunsimsizinelsiazaildang sruden1sdavinsdunuiiia
TaTunisauquasitasIzinIsaItiv Uy

P

Various Valuation
Flexibility

ontrolling ' . Internal Accounting

‘fﬁ ! é Cost Accounting

gU!IUHODJV J9jua) ].!}Old%

External Accounting

Financial Statements
Legal Requirements

Standard

inancial
Accounting

=
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ATNTINTTUULTUAU51i13 (CO Overview) - 3

Controlling Architecture

Profitability Analysis

Overhead Cost Controlling

Material Valuation

<o

Material Labor

Process

Production
Order

' T Profes
Cost Element Accounting

Financial 1 Asset WIP1 l Stock RevenUe
Accounting

Internal
Order__

wy

8ujjunonay Jaua) yjoud

Page 8

© 2017, Convergence System Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.



ATNTINTTUULTIA L5115 (CO Overview) -

Overhead Cost Controlling

Overhead Cost Controlling examines the origin of costs in the

functional areas of an enterprise. e C;’“éjjfécaﬁan
Coct Center A CCA busine HS8 s
\|- ost Center Accounting: =" erwces e
savsunstAununuNelauara ldanas1eg uasniiasu uwazns
Hugrusunu
TUINRNAn/Han Ut

astAusunumiauldagueadsunu (Cost Center) ilumrdrnsunns
LAUGUNU mauumaumsuumnm’l?jmﬂ/'sw“lmumaosvumﬁuﬂ
mu‘mutwa‘msunnmmsm‘umumu/swﬂ"l,mmnmammmmanumu
UUZI

\|- Internal Order: I0

sasfunsiAusIunIuNala/m e vaseu/lasenis Taaeu/
Tasensiuiaieszagnarlunisafiunis wiaanaduouiiiadu
UszannnilAle
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ATNTINTULTUA L5115 (CO Overview) - 5

AMWINNTVINUUITTUU TRy e unu
Overhead Cost Controlling Processed

A 4 h J A 4 h J

Period-End ’
Master Data] i Planning } ﬁc\ual Postin Closing Reporting

Manual
v" Cost Center Plan Primary Reposting of v' Enter Statistical
v" Cost Element Costs Costs Key Figures
v Acti\_/ity Type v Plan Activity_ v Repost Line (SKF) '
v/ Statistical Key Output & Price Ttems v" Cost Allocations
Figures (SKF) v* Plan Statistical v Direct Activity - Distribution
v' Internal Order Key Figures (SKF) Allocation - Assessment

v IO Settlement
v Periods Lock

Page 10

© 2017, Convergence System Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.



3. 1asvd31vavANSIazAaNAnAN

(Organizational Structure &

Master Data)
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‘w Organization Structure
. 1AIIRSIVAYANT
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1asvss1vavans (Organization Structure)-1

Controlling Area

Lﬂu‘iﬂsaaiﬁaﬁLLamﬁawanmmaoaaﬁnsﬁm”aams’lums’)Lﬂswﬁm”umuimﬁ’u
ARIAa KUILIUle 9 NiNTARGAUNUNIacaIlNITTURIUAUNUIEWINIAU
agsiavgniualatnalataanisaiuau (Controlling Area) thendulaua

Controlling Area

\/ ®
L. -
1A TR RURILUANITAILAN =
(Controlling Area Code Structure) ! | |
S0 !
ﬁ'muﬂ"lﬂ”mmﬂ'najoaﬂ 4 vian == m_
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Purchasing

Organization Plant
T bl S Plant
!
HE-=,
Ll
ElEl ~
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. Master Data Structure
TATIRINIUDNANAN
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Master Data & Transaction Data

| Master Data Cost Elements

Cost Centers
Activity Types
Statistical Key Figures

Transaction Data Line ltem

2 0—=H>»Crrr<m

Totals Records
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Aayanan (Master Data)

AU UL
Tugoou Cost Center dunulas?
(Internal
Order)
UUTAUNLL
Cost Element dunuay 157

O Master Data »

AN SHUDIRUAUNA 195 |
Activity Type v3name lu

- AURVWARNYNSENG NASL |
(= 1 &
St_at'St'Cal Key Wuawnat lunnsiu
Figure (SKF) AUV TOLLRAIS U1
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dutiaunu (Cost Center Master Data) - 1

Cost Center
CCtr Group CCtr Group CCtr Group CCtr Group Mﬂ)ﬂ\‘]'m’i”ﬁﬂﬂaﬂ&ﬂﬁﬁadﬂﬁtﬁu
Cost Center G\Vu“/!u
CCtr Group CCtr Group CCtr Group
Cost Center
ECrGroup | | CCtr Group SA Sl Cost Center Standard Hierarchy
B Cost Center N9 TATIRIIIUDINUIENU

Cost Center Cost Center Cost Center

Cost Center Cost Center Cost Center

Cost centers are separate areas within a controlling area at which costs are
incurred. You can create cost centers according to various criteria including
functional considerations, allocation criteria, activities provided, or according to
their physical location and/or management area.

Page 18
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dutiaunu (Cost Center Master Data) - 2

The Organizational Structure as a Standard Hierarchy

H1
IDES Europe

I |
H1000 H2000 H2100 H 23-1000
CCode 1000 CCode 2000 CCode 2100 CCode 2300 ‘
_Germany _ _Great Britain | _Portugal _ _Spain

Corporate Finance & S&D Technical
‘Administration Department |

l
l l

H1110 H1120 H1210 H1220 H1230
Managemnt |Internal Admin. | Human Purchasing
‘Services - |Resources | |
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dgutiaunu (Cost Center Master Data) - 3

Cost Centers and the Standard Hierarchy

H1: IDES Europe Create, display, change

’ cost centers
- 'H1000: CoCd 1000

./.I

U10: Corporate

~ - H1110: Executive Board
{1110 Management

H1120: Intern. Services

1000 Internal Services
11200 Cafeteria

‘ r H1200: Finances & Admin.

- H1210: Admin.
2100 Finances & Admin.

- H2000: CoCd 2000
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dutinunu (Cost Center Master Data) - 4

AlaLIINNTaRNLULAULAUNUY

‘ Standard Hierarchy I

Cost Center
| su
- ﬁwﬁ%ﬁm - q‘;;sl' ﬁﬁﬂ’r'wﬁu - Tnﬂmimﬂ:wﬂuﬁmu
L Aninfan.... e AU e : » TAsans.....
- dnindan.... e AU e : » WUIBAL...
+ dminda.... L\ — ¢ « Tazans....
= Aninfa....
» Amindan....
Edminau ... Bdmninans .. —d@minau ... | - | #ilnanu ...

-
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dgutiaunu (Cost Center Master Data) - 5

Data for creating the cost center master

-Hier- Cost Cost Center -Fersun -Cust Center Business Profit
archy Center Description Respon- |Type Area Center
Area sible
B10## 101## Talephﬂne Hoffmann |9 Allocation 1S## 1402
CCntr. Int. Service Administr.
B20## | 201## Organization  Gonzales |4 Administr. | IS## 1402
Int. Service Administr.
B20## | 202## IT Service 'Anderson |2 Service IS ## 1400
Cost Center Int. Service Int. Service
B30## 301## Consultant Becker 8 Consulting 8000 1600
FI/CO ext. Service |ext. Service
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dutiaunu (Cost Center Master Data) - 6

Alat U dYINIANAUTAUINU

[ cCostCenter Edit Goto Extras  Environment  System  Help

& ~dH Ce  EHE D8 RE @M
Display Cost Center: Basic Screen

&5 EHorilldown

I St
Cost Cenfer I_1DDD _| Corporate Services
Controlling Area 1000 CO Europe
Valid From 01.01.1994 to 31.12.99499

. Basic data } Conttol ° Templates | Address -~ Communication | History

Mames

Mame Corporate Services

Descripiion Corporate Services @
Basic data

User Responsible

Person Responsible Pfaehler

Deparament Corporate

Cost Center Category 4 Administration
Hierarchy area Hi120 Internal services
Company Code 1000 BestRun Germany
Business Area 9900 Corporate Other
Functonal Area 0400 Administration
Currency EUR

Profit Center

Page 23
© 2017, Convergence System Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.




AnsuNstAucunu Cost Center

Cost Center #

11001 5’000
funulag
™ Cost Center #
o | 7 41002 3,000
10,000
Cost Center #
2,000

21001
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naudutinunu (Cost Center Group)

nauAueiaunuy (Cost Center Group)
TddniunsAanauauetauNUa1 1T
¢ MIRTvYANITtuRIU

* BEUNRITIENIU /?
VG
&

4

Cost Center #11001

v 1 guaaunuaINIga
RN ANA UL UNU
unndn 1 gy

v AsEsvayatuiu

________________________

——Cost Center #11002

L+ Cost Center #21002

— Cost Center Group# 2

AT T UUDINKNAUET
AUNU
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_________________________

——— = Cost Center #21001

——Cost Center #31001

- Cost Center #41001
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feudisiunu (Cost Element) - 1

\\
~ )

Financial Accounting Controlling
szyLn o Aneiu a2 LT A BUng

[ tioduemlsziminly \ 11 (sadeady [ tagkupudn

\ (GL Account) / rl\ {Primary Cost Element)

Y
\  tooxtiyEfuninednneg (Fixed Asset
1}

! o .
\\ oo Lﬂ‘ﬁﬁ it (Revenug)

"\ - N N
\ 5o UEyEAHee (Expense)
Y

/ o
LR U UIES
\Secondary Cost Element)
I\- ¥ o & =
\ B1oox Lfﬁlu?ﬁuﬁuﬂur an$7H (Activity Allocation)

\ v o
\ 82000 Li‘ﬁluﬁmé’mﬂu (Assessment Allocation)
h!

eydisiunu (Cost Element) wiiv
aantilu

. taudsdununan (Primary Cost

Element)
muummumwjamauasmms
699 Annszuuieud (Finance) wing
svuuiiauduinns (Controlling) A1
AnualydeununanTgAAINUA
uswaifenfutiyduanilssian
(GL Account)

. um?jmumusao (Secondary Cost Element)
nm?jm"l?jmmnmsnummwﬂmsmﬂ"lusuunum?jnsms
(Controlling) msnmumfumﬁmumusawunnﬂsummmsnuﬁn
sransaalussuuifyduims i Wyddunusasdrmsunisiiu
sausunu (Allocation), aydsunuandudruanisiviuzansuas
Aanssu (Activity Type) ilusiu Page 26
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feudisiunu (Cost Element) - 2

Financial-mting : FI

© 0 06

=
®

o = o =l o = o =l o o=
o aii 115 i IalE
= o culit-:u 2 1 s 1
aunsnd || viddu || dounu || egld || Anldens
Weydeiununan ey disiunusav

(Primary Cost Element) (Secondary Cost Element)

Sy

or  od
TG

zne'l@ ﬁh'lﬂifq'ﬂtl

Controlling : CO
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Teudisiununian (Primary Cost Element)

= CostElerment  Edit Goto  Extras  Environment  Systern  Help

N -]iB @@ CHE DDo0 BRN @B

L

78 .| Change Cost Element: Basic Screen

o fyduandszianmld (GL
ACCOU nt) Cost Element 50100100 Wudau

Controlling Area 1000 BestRLn Germany
& G/Laccount Edit Goto Extras Environment Settings System  Help aidlhiom 01.01.1999 & BL129999
= sl - "
e,_ 'JQ Co@ CHE BOoa E — ) . Bacha‘la)'Indlmtors " Default Acct Assgnmit - History
% .| Display G/L Account Centrally . ,. - T
B |ge (wpda| 4 » | [E Edit finandial statement version  Editset  Edit cosvt element Name Liuau -
Descripon WIuLAauwlngu | @ ‘
G/L Account _SDIDDIDD ]| Wiudaunilnau - -
Company Code 1000 BestRun Gerrmany |ﬁ‘ |£| |Q| |D With Template Basic Data
CElem category 1 Primary costs/cost-reducing revenues
.~ TypefDescription |' Control Data  ~ Create/bank/interest ~ Key word/translaion - Information (C/A) + Inform Attribute mix
Functional Area
Control in chart of accounts
Account Group Expense accounts -
N ‘E};m;et_jc:}ntr’m :;or P&L statement accounts ﬁm gfil m”um uM ﬁn
P&L Statement Acct Type X fls{zeu)asan v q
(Primary Cost
Descripion Element)
Short Text udiau
G/L Acct Long Text VHudaunnau
Consolidation datz in chart of accounts
Trading Partner
I I 4 o 1% % % = ']J o 1 =2 o [ % % a o Q/ (%
aadnIAMTRNITURUUALAAUITLANADUAIAICHINITOFNITURUUAAUN U NN'l6
Q Qv

I asturinsransuassiayduandssianinlifinnsiiviuasiaiudsununanas
litAasranslussuuiaydusnig
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Qs

Teudisiunusav (Secondary Cost Element)

9/

Teytisiunusas (Secondary Cost Element)

(= cCostElement Edit Goto Exizas Environment  System

Help --- aatvns iy ddunusag ---
@] JiB @@ CHE D00 BR @m
~
Display Cost Element: Basic Screen Cost Center #
o 21001
Cost Element 81100001 frugusunu 1
Controlling Area 1000 CO Europe Dr. 81100001 200
Valid From 01.10.2013 o 31.12.9999
- Basic Data |' Indicators - Default Acct Assgnmt - History Cost Center # Cost Center #
Names 11001 21002
Mame frususuvu 1
Description fudrusuuaImhsauaTuayu Dr. 50100100 1’000 Dr. 81100001 300
Basic Dat2 Cr. 81100001 -1,000 i §
CElern category 42 Assessment I
— s Cooo
Functonal Area

Imp. expenses(notin P&L)

21003

Primary CE
Dr. 81100001 500

Page 29
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Date: 10.01.2013

IS4

Dr. 50100100 1,000 Hn3a3atityasiunumanly CO > Dr 50100100 1.000
Buidauwiinou e, Cost Center# 11001

Cr. 10100001 1,000
§UNAN5ATI LNg
... ?

el

sunuasls dunulasg
Date: 10.01.2013

Dr. 59999999 3loooimmr?ﬁimw ymAu ANty CO N
A TdAaN LA

Cr. 10100001 3,000
5U1A15N79 Ine

f1N...

Tl anslussuuiiydusnis
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Qs

nauliaudsiunu (Cost Element Group)

nauieytisiunu (Cost Element Group)
Tdd1usunsinnauiidsunuainiu
¢ MIRTvYANITtuRIU

* BEUNRITIENIU

———— Cost Element 5100200

Cost Element 5100100 | . CostElement 5100300
v 1 ﬂ’ggﬁm"umumuqm Cost Element 5100400
fg39nauTydsiunu
11171 1 | — Cost Element Group#2
v as§@edayadudAsw o
ATl UADIN]N ¢ CostElement 5100100 |
ey dsiunu — e
—— Cost Element 5100101
L Cost Element 5100199
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Aanssu4 (Activity Type)

Activity types are used to describe the various forms of activity that are

performed at a cost center. » o . . .
< /\ aagvdayanannanssu (Activity Type)
MaLN1INNTANNUAARANTTN LAY A R Acwity Ty  Edit Go  Exims  Emronment  Sistem Help

'7 = O &/
RREREEE v __3

< nslvusnsitAsey Lab v "jqBeG@ CHRE D00 RE OB
N1WUTANT: AUAUTATTLATAIINENAROTURSINATUTRE | Display Activity Type: Basic Screen
S1ANAILSANS &
- usnsAalu Asvag 500 1w S e oo densiab
- & Controlling Area 1000 CO Europe
- usnsaauan Avay 1,000 un Valid From 10202 | 1w 31.12.9588

' Basicdata | Indicators | Output | History

- r - Names

— - AULATIAT TTugnudiumunisLii Name S ———

As1adauandaniangay N - - = Descris —Tp

fanssuTaaAudsiunu 13019 srunfluduou sseremen CaL
(Activity Type Master) - ] i
fliinng (A7UUXIVAT) SRR

Activity Unit CSE Case
CCir categories *

- liusns  eydsunusa

Allocation default values

ATyp category 1 Manual enfry, manual allocation
Allocation cost elem 89100001 f13wAg1ed Lab
Price indicator 3 Determined manually
Yo = GJ S —
+ K3UU3N mumusao

Variance Values for Actual Allocation

Act Acty Type Cat As in planning
Act. price indicator

Page 32

© 2017, Convergence System Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.




ataauannIvsiia (Statistical Key Figure: SKF) - 1

Purpose

) ] Telephone
« Tracing Factor for cost allocation. Units
» Reporting fatie SKF

Uszinnaay SKF

«  Fixed Value \flugiaandnnigiaifia1asngousidauidnig
Huvin (aaluilifeiu) iafinsfurine vt A lndiazinauny -
ALGuTaEBURNNLAaUTITUTIAAINTELL dratLaty 31U I I I R

wilneu tilusu

nasIMll = Aadnuasvafiaunealudliy
+ Total Value fludiaanadnneadaniuaianizidauninisiuina
Anvindu .
NaUNT = wanruaasnattaunaluilidu

Statistical Employees Telephone units
——Key Fig. i
Months w (Fixed Value) (total value)

01 . 4500

02 . 5000

03 100 5000

: . 6000
1.0 1(.]0
11 100
12 100

33.3 20500

(average) (Total) Page 33
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ataauannIvsifa (Statistical Key Figure: SKF) - 2

MIAELNINUIADMNILAANANNMIIIA A

[S siatistical Key Figure  Edit

Goto  Systern Help

@ | JdB @@ DHE DDOD BE @

Display Statistical Key Figure: Master Data

Stat. key figure

Controlling area

Basic datz

Mame

Stat. key fig. UnM.

Key fig. cat.

9100

1000 C0O Europe
Employees

PC piece(s)
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1udvvu (Internal Order)

5295UNILAUTIUTINI 8 L6/ AT UDI9IU/1ATINIS Tae91u/1as9n15ilu
flaheszazarlunisaiiunis wiaaralusuiiiAadulssinnatl e

Page 35

© 2017, Convergence System Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.



ANNTIUNSLAULAUNY

Cost Element — Cost Center — Internal Order - 1

FnaeinIN1TINNTIN13NIMN Internal Order wUL Statistical Posting

Q Real Posting Q

Date: 10.01.2013

Dr. 50§3211\?00m3r000 | > Dr. 50300100 3,000 Cost Center# 11001
Cr. 10100001 3,000 ATA199TY il

§UNA15ATI Lne
2. “ :

sunuazls® ] siunulag
Statistical Posting

Dr. 50300100 3,000 Internal Order # 2001
ANA1I9U TA59A19 Al
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ANNIINATLALAUNU

Cost Element — Cost Center — Internal Order - 2

Matvn1sdunns1an1snsalll Internal Order wuu Real Posting

Statistical Posting

Date: 10.01.2013

Dr. 50§3211\?00m3r000 | > Dr. 50300100 3,000 Cost Center# 11001
Cr. 10100001 3,000 ATA199TY 7

§UNA15ATI Lne
2. “ :

srunuazls L (dunulas
Real Posting

Dr. 50300100 3,000 Internal Order # 2001
ANA1I9U TA59A19 Al
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]
o Q/ o al

adnvinaana

ANANU
Financial Accounting
(FI)

Controlling (CO)

Funds Management
(FM)

Overhead Cost
Controlling

Controlling Area
(CO Area)

Cost Center

Cost Center Standard
Hierarchy

Cost Center Group

A1asU"E ‘

szuuifeydnisdu

svuuifeuduining

yUUUTNRITIUUTEU

yuufeyAdeiunu

LANTTAILAN — TASIRFFIRATAYsTUY CO Wau3uIsauNy
AaUANNNFAULHUNUY — NUILAUNY

AdutuIasgIuaadduLtisuny TaadnfagAinualansgaidutu
UIOTFIUAUTATIFIIIAIANT

naNtayavandudsuny ddmiudivuananuadqueaaunu
6iadNITLNaNTUEAITIENIU KIanITHURIUGUNU
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]
Q/ o al

adnviniaanaag

ANANY
Cost Element
Primary Cost Element
Secondary Cost Element
Cost Element Group

Activity Type

A1asU"E

Teudsiunu wivaantilu

1. ffytisiununan (Primary Cost Element)

2. feydisiunusay (Secondary Cost Element)

Myddununan uswaidenduswatiaduandssian dsenaudle
Teytise'lel, deydenldang uasiigyd&uniwegans

Aeiunusad (duifydntdnralussuuiiaydusnisiviniu saaeing
Afusiudunu 1iusdu

D

I3l
I3l
nguifeydisiuny lddmsuivuanauuastiyddunuiisasnisuianis
LEAITIENIU KIanITHuRIuAUNU

Aangsy I?faim%ufimumﬁaﬂssuﬁuuaﬂowuiﬁn%msmﬂ‘luaoﬁns
Lwammsﬁumumumumnumﬂmumunsms “lﬂﬂauummumn

U35 Tealddsinailiuinns (dununisifugiu = dsunai
TWU5N1T X 1A UIAINTTN)
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]
o Q/ o al

adnvinaana

ANANWU
Statistical Key Figure
(SKF)

Internal Order

Statistical Internal
Order

Real Internal Order
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O r—
ANabvLNEl ‘
faundnneadd udauisnusainlduasquesiunulddimiy
uannaeilunstiugiudunu wia Tddusunarsuaasarlusieau
Tudeorunalu — Tasenis — adaai — Kanadiv

TudsumaluiiaiAudayanadds avsunstiurindunuaseay
antunnlunguesunu (Cost Center)

TudeorunaluiatAudunuady nafuiauaysasvinnislauile
sdunulidoguesdunu (Cost Center) fiilutdruassunuas
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Qs

4. ANFNIUNUTTULT A UNU

(Overhead Cost Planning)
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A1319NUY (Planning)

n13279uKuU (Planning) Aanisdssunainisen
a9 Aadusaelddnsunisiiesevisiunu

Planning Layout 001
iﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂ%’%ﬁlﬂ alnsRvARNFEINITatUNALLN

szuuuargnIatAuilu version Tunisdssuna P';‘rnof;:lfég Planning Layout 002
AsEINTavinleunnnin 1 version
°lumsmouwuuuavmaol,aan Planning Profile Planning Layout 003

NNASY m?,u Planning Profile agAtviuagiuuy
(Layout) fgnunsavinnisngunule

N1 U LU T UN Y

- ALK Us e le/a11a3e (Plan
Primary Costs)

- AsAKUATIANAANTIUN (Plan
Activity Output & Price)

- AMTINILNUMIILRUNRANNIIRA G
(Plan SKF)

Page 42
© 2017, Convergence System Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.




aaervn1sAiua Planning Layout

(5 PplanDsz Edit Gotw Extras Setfings System  Help

@ -l e DHE TDOoO BE @E

ch. Cost Ele S Activity Input Planning: Overview Screen

= % E o % [ [ [Bluneitems  Change Values Planning Layout
Version i} Plan/actual version

Period 1 To 12 1 o %
1A 19RINIY

Cost Center 12001 AuduininaiasinatAmiaafuannaTulag

Qs =2 1
El | Cost element | Text Total plan costs Distr... |Planned consumption | Distr... |Unit [Q |T ﬂ '] sn um ﬂ ﬂj LL N u
> ——

B TR N ERA TN 31]]]
SIS 1L b

JNNNNNNNN
JNN NN N NN

= Plan Dats Edit Goto  Extras  Setings  System  Help

gl FliBIecee@ CHE DDLD PR @B

L
Change Statistical Key Figure Planning: Overview Screen
B Ok T ¥ ® & Buneitems  Change values H B

! Version 0 Planfactual version
- Period 1 To 12
Planr"ng Fiscal Year 2014
p— ) Cost Center 12001 quitinsESaaineataasuasnaTulan
LaYOUt B statistic... Text T |Current plan value Distr... | Maximum plan value Distr... Unit |L...
9100 Employees 1 1 1 PC |
9101 Square Meters i 1 1 M2 ]
[& panpData Edit Goto Exitras  Setfings System  Help 1 KM O
I 1 FC ]

@ FdEe@a DHE BDaD BFE QB

=
Change Activity Type/Price Planning: Overview Screen
HhkEERETD K D E ZF Buneitens Change Values

Version 0 Plan/actual version
é Period 1 To 12
Fiscal Year 2014
Cost Center 12001 guivinasaeinaeaasuanaTuTan
B Actvity... Plan activity Distr... Capacity Distr... Unit Fixed price Variable price | Price unit Pla...|P... A... Alloc. cost ele... | T EquiNo | Act sched. L...
1100 1 1 CSE 500.00 ooool 3 ][] 89100001 1 1 0 ]
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anaLzaaInN1IsIvRNY (Planning)

v U501 UKNUILUTEIN AU B AU EUNY WRY
‘lfuaiomumﬂ‘luvlmmsumnsuanmmumu

v &ansansunuiusaen vitanunmuitotluad

Tiszuunseanaaniusaialu |

gunsanvunudndsenalavaianasdu

F1UTARRAALNUIUUTZUIU AN ALNULIATAU

6199 L6

v @nsadeaaneAtiuItlszana anvulssuna
nigxs9lulnau’le |

v gisasaaanaitiusulssanaann CO Ui
syuuvulssunal FM e

AN
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flae1vnN15MvLNUs1e' 6/ A Taiane

(Plan Primary Costs) - 1

AL RUIDNITNIUNUADIAUETAUINU

& Plan Dat

@

& plan Data

=

& |

L

Edit Goto  Extras

-JiE ee@ CHE DD ER @

Settings  Systern  Help

Edit

Goto Exiras

B ¢@e@ BHE DL BEE @M

Setdings  System Help

Change Cost Element/Activity Input Planning: Overview Screen

— - — B B m & A [ |[ElLineitems | Change Values
Change Cost Element/Activity Input Planning: Initial Screen
& o Version ] Plan/actual version
< & Period 1 To 12
Fiscal Year 2014
Layout 1-103 Costfrevenue elements
- Cost Center 4100 Technical Service and maintenance (1)
Variables
Version 0 Plan/actual version
/ B | Cost element Text Total plan costs Distr... Planned consumption Disr... Unit @ T
. = r 7 g
From period E January 55099 uauningu | 1,200,000.00 2 2
To period 12 December
i ea 2014
TEE TE [E pPlanData Edit Goto Extras Settings  System el
I sl
_ _ [ -lq@ e@e@ BHL anoS EE @@
Cost Center 4100 Technical Service and mi \
o Change Cost Element/Activity Input Planning: Period Screen
or group K K E ¥ [ ZF [uneitems  change Values
Cost Element 35099 HudaumnaTu Version o Planfactual version
jus} Fiscal Year 2014
or group Cost Center 4100 Technical Service and maintenance (1}
Cost Element 55099 Liudiauminanu
B Pe... Text Total plan costs Planned consumption Unit @ | T
1 January 100,000.00 [ | O
2 February 100,000.00 1| O
3 March 100,000.00 nll=
4 april 100,000.00 mll=
5 May 100,000.00 mll=
6  June 100,000.00 mll=
i 7 July 100,000.00 nll=
_)Free #) Form-Based &  August 100,000.00 =
a9 September 100,000.00 [ | O
10  October 100,000.00 nll=
11  Movember 100,000.00 ]| O
12 December 100,000.00 | [
“Pe 1,200,000.00 0.000
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Mlaginvn1sviNUs1ale /a1 Tadana

(Plan Primary Cost) - 2

AN LITULLRAIATNLLN UL UAUAIFY

= Report  Edit Goto  View  Exfras  Setfings  System  Help

< *dH @@ CHE DDhod EHE @M

Cost centers: actual/plan/variance
TEEEHE T %O &% Houwnm W4 > M5 a8 EE

Variation: Cost Center
Controlling Area 1000 CO Eurape
~ 131 * Cost Center Group -
+ Bl 1000 Corporate Services o Fiscal Year 2014
« '8l 1110 Executive Board
+ B 1200 Cafeteria From Period 1
« '@ 1210 Telephone
- @ 1220 Motor Pool To Period L2
- 811230 Power Plan Versi T
+ B 2100 Finance & Admin. an version
- =) 5]
fj 2200 Human Resources Cost Center/Group 4100 Technical Service I
« ‘&l 2300 Procurement 1
+ &l 3100 Motoreycle Sales Cost Elerment Group 55099 i auminau
+ B 3105 Automotive Sales
- '8 3110 Pump Sales c oA
» B 3120 Sales Paint/Solvents | _
- 8] 3125 Sales Pharma/Cosmet. Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 13.08.2014 Page: 2 4
« 55 i
i% 3130 ng:ht Bulbdsm:rs Colurnn: 1/ 2
L 3135 5? es Foodstufrs Cost Center/Group 4100 Technical Service I
. :E] 3140 High-Tech Sales Person respensible: Hauser
+ '8 3150 Elevator Sales Reporting period: 1 o 12 2014
+ B 3200 Marketing 1r
« 8] 4100 Technical Service I
« B 4110 Technical Facilities Cost elements Act.costs Plan coss Abs. var. Var.(%)
+ & 4120 IT Service —
- 5 4130 Warehouse 55099 WuEzuwlnau 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00- 100.00-
L ik ™ |* Debit 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00- 100.00-
+ Bl 4140 Services
=]
+ T 4200 Motorcycle Prod. =l *=* Ower/underabsorption 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00- 100.00-
- 8 4205 Work Scheduling
« &l 4210 Motorcycle Assembly —
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ﬂ'\‘iﬂ'\%ﬂﬂ‘i'\ﬂ'\ﬂﬂﬂ‘i‘i&l

AsAIUATIAIAINTTURINSULTuT AR e UK LS ARG uUNUTunIs
Huaiu »

S i\ ATMUATIAN fudaudununigli
\ -2 |- -1 5
/& asniayavdnniangin » s n e
o . ; 4 fanssnuaAudFunu 117 szyfludunu
61 'J &N \j L?ju > K / ’ 4 (Activity Type Master) . i .
¢ {liianag (AUIUXTIAT)

& MssnsTaselah <A
{1VusAs: queusnisiesasinendansuazimalulad
TIANAUINNS )
- uamanalu a3vay 500 1w
- 15T auan A39ay 1,000 un
[E planpatz Edit Goto Extras  Settings System  Help
@l FldBIe@@ CHE DDA BHE @
Change Activity Type/Price Planning: Overview Screen
& K [ o ¥ B [ Bineitens ChangeValues H

Version ] Plan/actual version

Period 1 To 12

Fiscal Year 2014

Cost Center 12001 AUl U%ﬂﬂﬂﬂ“iadﬁb1ﬂ"*ﬁ=u.ﬂ=uﬂﬂiuiﬂEI

B\ Activity... Plan achvity Distr... Capacity Distr... Unit | Fixed price Variable pric
1100 1 1 CSE 500.00
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AN MVLLHUMAILRAKANNIAAA (Plan SKF) - 1

ANTNILLHUAILRUUANINNIFA LN

+ usavARanAnn G nasguasunuldlunsudasa lusnanuniadluy
AN aINIT LA TURATNITAIUIUADITIEN U

o HluAnailuasiiugiusunuaalussuuiiydusnisg

Telephone Cost Center
473100 +15,000.00

Tracing factor f
racing factor for Planning layout

internal repostings and
allocations

Stat. key figures

e.g., statistical key figures
(telephone units)

/
/ =

e N\

Tel. units 24000 | Tel. units 150000
PCs 4) PCs 10

( Base rule:
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AN MNUHUGRAUANMIAAR (Plan SKF) - 2 oo

AatvnUIaNITNILNUMILRAUANNIIFAR (Plan SKF)

Plan Date Edit Goto Exiras Settings System  Help

@ FdBe@@ CHE nnod BE @R
Change Statistical Key Figure Planning: Initial Screen
L& EH B
Layout 1-301 Statistical key figures: standard
Variables
Version 0 Plan/actual version
From period 1 January
To period 12 December
Fiscal year 2014
Cost Center 12001 quivinssTasinamaafuaznaivian
o
or group
Stat. key figure 9100 Employees
o 9201 Telenhnona Linits
o Change Statistical Key Figure Planning: Overview Screen
5 wh bR i 3 [E [ [Buneitens Change Values & [H
Version 0 Plan/actual version
Entry Period 1 To 12
“Free ) Form-Based Fiscal Year 2014
Cost Center 12001 quiuiniaeTasInamansuasaulan
B  statistic... Text T Current plan value Distr... |Maximum plan value Distr... |Unit L...
9100 Employess i 30 1 1 PC [
0101 Square Meters 1 250.00 1 1 M2 [
9200 Kilometers 2 1 1 KM [
9201 Telephone Units 2 24 1 1 PC []
*Stat Toizl 0

Page 49

© 2017, Convergence System Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.



AN MILLHUMILRAKANNIISEAH (Plan SKF) - 3

UTLLANUAIAILRUBRANNIIRAALLRAZNITNITINILNY

5 plan Data Edit Goto Extras Settings System Help
=

Fixed Value @] FlaEIe@e DHE anoo IF @B

Change Statistical Key Figure Planning: Period Screen
AL~ v @K = b [ Z [Eluneitems ChangeValues EH B

Version a Plan/actual version
= _g= = - - Fiscal Year 2014
Cﬁaﬂge sbmmf Key Fig"'re Pfaﬂﬂ!ﬂg. Omv’ew sa.een Cost Center 12001 guduiniaeiasineiAmasiuanvalulag
X — st key fig. 9100 Employees
By O o & B [ [Elneitems  Change Values
B | Pe... | Text T |Current plan value Maximum plan value unit |L...
. . 1 January 1 30 PC
Version 0 Plan/actual version b rbruay i 0 =
Period 1 To 12 B March L 30 iz
4 April 1 30 PC
Fiscal *ear 2014 5 May 1 30 pC
Cost Cente 12001 - om it - = - 6 June 1 30 PC
o enter AUEUTATTLATE IV ETANTE LR Lot 1RE 7 July 1 20 pC
8 August 1 30 pC
— 9 Septermber 1 30 PC
B statistic... Text T Current plan value ™ _ o Maximum plan value Distr... Unit |L... 10 Octmber 1 a0 PC
- 11  Hovember 1 30 PC
9100 Employess 1 30 1 1 PC e 5 0 =
0101 Square Meters 1 250.00 1 1 M2 “Pe
9200 Kilometers 2 — = =
. Change Statistical Key Figure Planning: Period Screen
9201 Telephone Units 2 24
*Stat Totzl |1 P S ONC 3 [E W B & [Euneitems change values & B
Version ] Plan/actual version
Fiscal Year 2014
Cost Center 12001 AuALimaETasInaaERsLasATuIan
Stat. key fig. 9201 Telephone Units
B Pe... |Text T |Current plan value Maximum plan value Unit |L...
1 January 2 2 PC
2 February 2 2 PC
3 March 2 2 PC
4 April 2 2 PC
5  May 2 2 PC
6 June 2 2 PC
Total Value ; » — -
1 August 2 2 PC
9 September 2 2 PC
10 October 2 2 PC
11 Movember 2 2 PC
12 December 2 2 PC Page 50
*Pe 24 0
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NN UMILRARANNNEAA (Plan SKF) - 4

Q/

12819 EIIUNATANTINILHUAILRANANNIRA G

[ Report Edit Goto View Exitras  Setlings System  Help

& rdH @@ CHR Dhoad BE @0

Cost centers: actual/plan/variance
@ EHH T KO & F Mcoum H P M ESE S EE EE

[ il
= -
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 13.08.2014 Page: 2 |/ 3
Column: 1/ 2
Cost Center/Group 12001 AuaLIAISATa
Person responsible: LAB
Reporting period: 1 to 12 2014
Cost elements Act.costs Plan costs Abs, var. Var.(%)
* Over/underabsorption
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 13.08.2014 Page: 3 |/ 3
Colurmn: 1 f 2
Cost Center/Group 12001 AuAusITETa
Person responsible: LAB
Reporting period: 1 to 12 2014
Statistical key figures Actual Plan Abs. var. Var.(%)
9100 Employees 30 PC 30- PC 100.00-
9101 Square Meters 250.00 M2 250.00- M2 100.00-
9201 Telephone Units 24 PC 24- PC 100.00-
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5. ANSUUNAATIISY

(Actual Posting)
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ASTLNUIUAULGaY (Period-End Closing)

CO Document Number

Direct Activity Allocation
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CO Document Number

RKP1: Planning primary costs
COIN: CO Through-posting from Fl

Business Transaction: RKU1: Repost Cost
sziansanisniiadulussuy RKU2: Repost CO line item

nmuﬂu%M']S RKS: Enter statistical key figures
RKIU: Actual Overhead Assessment

Define Document Number

Transaction: Costs Planning (RKP1) Actual Accrual Calc. (KAZI)
"y Activities Planning (RKP2) Periodic Reposting (RKIB)
}
-
= R “Planning“ L “Periﬂd-based
% group ««./ f Allocations”
Group
Document Numper Document Number
Int. no. assign. interval l Int. no. assign. interval ‘
Ext. no. assign. interval |Ext. no. assign. interval |
i . s |
Page 54
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Event-Based Posting Through Integration - 1

Aa£19NNTUUTNTILNTANINILUNUDIAUEHUNU

ANRNUNN 3,500 LN
Cost Center: 11001

W

<

Dr. 51200100 11001 3,500 Dr. "N GR/IR 3,500 Dr. 22100001 3,500
ANRNIIN Erilulszine
Cr. "0 GR/IR 3,500 Cr. 22100001 3,500 Cr. 10100001 3,500
Erwilulszne oydsunans....

Statistical

Posting

Real

GL Account 51200100 #invsasariny@ Primary Cost Element

@

Dr. 51200100 #n&rawsin Cost Center 11001 3,500
(Primary Cost Element)
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Event-Based Posting Through Integration - 2

Aat19N1TiUNTIEAITAIAILANIIUADITATINIT A

ATAYLAKNINY 1,500,000 LN

Cost Center: 21001 6

Internal Order: A001

Dr. 51300100 21001 AO01 Dr. AN GR/IR 1,500,000 Dr. 22100001 1,500,000

(Statistical Order) AAYLIANIIY 1,500,000 Ewit sz
Cr. Wn GR/IR 1,500,000 Cr. 22100001 1,500,000 Cr. 10100001 1,500,000
Wit lutlszine oydsunans....
Posting
Statistical Real i i GL Account 51300100 #invsasariny@ Primary Cost Element
Internal «— Dr. 51300100 #nasunue Cost Center 21001 1,500,000
Order
Dr. 51300100 #npsunue Internal Order AOO1 1,500,000

(Primary Cost Element)

Page 56
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Event-Based Posting Through Integration - 3

Aat1nN1TiuinaIanITAIANIIUADITATINT A

ATAYLAKNINY 1,500,000 LN

Cost Center: 21001 6

Internal Order: A001

Dr. 51300100 21001 A001 Dr. A\n GR/IR 1,500,000 Dr. 22100001 1,500,000
(Real Order) ATARLANAT 1,500,000 Ewit sz
Cr. "0 GR/IR 1,500,000 Cr. 22100001 1,500,000 Cr. 10100001 1,500,000
Erwilulszne oydsunans....

Posting

Statistical Real 6 GL Account 51300100 &n196%14175yd Primary Cost Element

IS &—— Dr. 51300100 fnayuAu9 Y Internal Order AOO1 1,500,000
Order

Dr. 51300100 a1myuAu9u Cost Center 21001 1,500,000

(Primary Cost Element)
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Event-Based Posting Through Integration - 4

Matvnstduninsansiinuadannaayg (Stock Item)

- 35 e

‘ , AT Dr. 51200199 11001

AdaRd1UNIY 1,200
> Cr. 11030010 Plant 1000
dandinan 1,200

Jandnineu 1,200

Cost Center 11001

Posting GL Account 51200199

finsasn9ieyd Primary Cost Element
\ 4

W(——- Dr. 51200199 aiaaa1tinvnu Cost Center 11001 1,200
N (Primary Cost Element)

Page 58

Statistical | Real

© 2017, Convergence System Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.



fhatvnsidanTavaayalussuy - 1

wan&sludeda (Purchase Order)

[ purchase Order Edit Goto  Environment System  Help “
@ 40 @@ CHE oDhdoa BE @

7 .| PO Fsanavsial 3300000025 Created by PRATHANA

Document Overview On O ‘% '-_6 PrintPre\riew Messages Personal Setfing Save As Template

PO 3EanaITIAn ~ | 3300000025 Vendor 200001 v5¥n fwwamaisI Taninadsa Doc. date 20.06.2013 8
[ 71| Header
|E| B 5.../Im A 1 Material Short Text PO Quantity OuUn |C Pint Deliv. Date MNet Price Curre... Per OPU Mal Group stor. Loc[
L K afaunamuAly uazhgasn 7,000.000EA D asdwdiadad 20.06.2013 1.00THB 1 EA  AMaintMach.&..
[ -
0 0
BE e oE EFEs @ B @
[ 30 ] ganwauwily uashgadnm - |T||T|
Material Data  © Quantiies/Weights + Delivery Schedule  Delivery } Invoice | Conditions | Account Assignment . Purchase Order History } Texts | Delivery Address  Confirmations ~ Conditi... |I||:
Sh. Text™| MvT | Material Documen Item  Posting Date E Quantity | Delivery cost quantity | O |E Amountin LC | L.cur ® Qty in OPUn DelCostQty (OPU_ | Order Pricel_ Amount | Croy | Reference
[GR 3101 5000000015 2 20.05.2013 7,000,000 0.000 EA 7,000.00 THB 7,000,000 0.000 EA 7,000.00 THE DELIVERY NOTE
Tr./Ev. Goods receipt = 7,000.000 EA = 7,000.00 THEB - 7,000.000 EA = 7,000.00 THB
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fhatnvnsidanTavaiayatussuy - 2

LlanN&1309735U (Goods Receipt)

[ GoodsReceipt  Seftings  System  Help

< JB @@ CHE DDhog  BR @B
Display Material Document 5000000015 - PASARAPORN
Show Overvie D Hold Check  Post Help
Display ~ | | Material Document ~ | [5000000015 2013 | | @\ [H| | [E List of Dacuments in Accounting ' -
(=] Genel | vendor | @ /‘Doc.info | Documents in Accounting
Doc. Number | Object type text Ld
Entered By PRATHANA |E FI Documents | 6200000015 | Accounting document |
Created On 20.06.2013 09:10:30 0100000161 Controlling Document
Transaction Code Goods Movement MIGO_GR SRS A B
Line Mat. Short Text Qty in UnE EUn |SLoc Cost Cents n
[ 1 |Jewdomndadigindumaaansn 23,300.000 EA 1121001} !
| 2 |'1ra11|.|.'1mun“|.91 uargainm 7,000,000 EA 1121001 |§”§| Separate ” Sl e ”E”E -
1“0 ()
(&] =] | (3
|E| Material  Quantity - Where  Purchase Order Date | Partmer . Account Assignment |
G/L account 52500200
Cost Center 1121001
Funds Center F1121000 Commitment: Item 52500100
| = More -
— -
4 ) 4 »
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fratvn1stdanTavaayalussuu - 3

tan&sieyd (Accounting Document) aa9s18A1360157350 (Goods Receipt)

=y Document  Edit  Goto Extras  Setfings Environment  System  Help w
| -lqB @@ CHE SnoO BE @B

L
[%®[.| Display Document: Data Entry View

% oy G B Edpisplay Currency B General Ledger View

Data Entry View

Document Number 6200000015 Company Code MWA Fiscal Year 2013

Document Date 20.06.2013 Posting Date 20.05.2013 Period 8

Reference DELIVERY NOTE Cross-Comp.HNo.

Currency THB n Ledger Group
Y [ -1~ = 0 = W G

cotd “ Ttem | PK| Account G/L Account | Description E Amount Curr. |E Amountin LC |BusA  BP | Tx | Profit Center Cost Center  Assignment Order WBS elem. | Fund Funds
M. 1 81 52500200 52500200  AwauATaddng 23,300.00 THB 23,300.00 1000 P999998 1121001 0001121001 Fi12:
M. 2 06 20500000 20509000  a/u & (GR/IR A 23,300.00- THB 23,300.00- 1000 P999998 330000002500010 Fi12:
M. 3 81 52500200 52500200  A1wauATaddng 7,000.00 THB 7,000.00 1000 P999098 1121001 0001121001 Fi12:
M 4 96 20509000 20509000 3/u gravin (GR/IR A 7,000.00- THE 7,000.00- 1000 Po999998 330000002500030 F112]

. 0.00 THB = 0.00

lan&seydu3nng (Controlling Document) aadsnen15@s135u (Goods Receipt)
= List Edit Goto Settings Exiras Enyironment System  Help w

& SdH @@ SHE fhoas BE @
(@ (.| Display Actual Cost Documents
Epocument GeMasterRecord [B & F & Y HaEg ZTE

Layout 154AP Primary cost posting :
COarea currency THB THB
Valuation View/Group 0 Legal Valuation
<% Documentio Doc. Date Document Header Text RT RefDocho User Name Rev  RvD
PRw OTy Object CO object name Cost Elem. Cost element name Val/COArea Croy Total quantity PUM O

[Elj 100000161 20.06.2013 R 5000000015 PRATHANA

1 CTR 1121001 thn. 52500200 FtauATaadng 23,300.00 23,300.000 EA S

2 CTR 1121001 thin. 52500200 AtauATadng 7,000.00 7,000.000 EA S
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n1sudsuisen1ss1an1s (Adjustment Postings)

This function mainly to adjust
(correct) posting error.

Postings

v lieedneBaenansfiunis (Accounting
Document)
v’ lLifinanaeasudieyauesids fafugiunnin
a dIBJ 1A 9.14@I o
Repost INutonNFaN L5 T981a1a0 8N U199
a L4 L7 ¥
s1en1annaL v Huy 15
v’ g@unsniinng Repost lufgEu1aunnan 1

© 2017, Convergence System Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Adjustment

Primary Cost Element
o Sender Cost Center (-)
o Receiver Cost Center (+)

waneie: Asaiifinsasiieyd
NasadA lanaunIvuag
LaN&T

v’ Hasin98aenansfiunig (Accounting
Document)
v’ finnsasaseuieynreds

1
a Yo

4 ANNINNNNT Reporting VL‘]J“I/IQJI‘;T‘I_IN’mﬂ’)'W
114

Page 62




Manual Reposting of Costs - 1

Cost center: 2200
Personnel

Cost center: 2100 Finance
and Administration

420000 (salaries) -3400 | WE) | 120000 (salaries) +3400

Trans. Post.
3400,-
Line tems in »” Line Hems in

G?f Ja ﬂl MIN ‘[I"] FA N9 ‘Vi 1 Manageme;f\ccounting Manageme;f\ccounting
Manual Reposting of Costs

Totals Totals
[& posing [Edit Goto Extras  System  Help
@l B e@@ DHE BOOD BE QB
Enter Manual Repostings of Primary Costs
‘E‘ . Enfry Data } Additional Info
Doc. Date 13.08.2014
Postg Date 13.08.2014 Period g
DocumentNo | Number Ranges |
Ref. Doc. |ﬁ” Confirm |
Doc. Text Test Manul Reposting of Costs
‘E‘ Scrn var. Cost center - Input Type List Entry -
Items
ItmMo. CCir (old) | Cost Elem. \ Amount Croy CCtr (new) Total Quantity UM | Text
0001 12001 55008 1,000.00 EUR 1000 0.000 -
0000 EUR -
0000 EUR
0000 EUR
0000 H EUR
w Primary Cost Element R
0000 EUR
0000 EUR
0000 EUR a
0000 EUR ~
' 4«
[EEEE [EEE](m] (¥ (&)%) F] (2]
gl | Fill Column I Reset Column | Page 63

© 2017, Convergence System Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.



Manual Reposting of Costs - 2

Display Manual Repostings of Primary Costs

|®=| < EntryData | Additional Info

Doc. Date 13.08.2014
Postg Date 13.08.2014 Period 8
Documeniio 200205472
Doc. Text Test Manul Reposting of Costs
|E| Scrn var. Cost center hd Input Type List Entry v
Items
= Report Edit Goto View Ex ImNo. | CCt (old) Cost Elem. Amount Crey CCtr (new) Tatal Quantity UM Text
0001 12001 55008 1,000.00 EUR 1000 0.000
3‘ - <] wrond W | e Ly L o S T P N [Vl = =1
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance
@ HEH T KM & F  Hcolumn 4 > M| 58 T oE a8
= A
c 4 ) )
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 13.08.2014 Page: 2 |/ 3
Colum 1 2
Cost Center/Group 12001 guausAsATa
Person responsible: LAB
Reporting period: 1 to 12 2014
Cost elements AcCtC Plan costs Abs. var. Var.(%)
=
C 55098 ARzuWI 1,000.00- ___,} 1,000.00-
55099 wuteauwilnaiu 59.000.00 59,000.00
ic=] * Debit 58,000.00 58,000.00
=] ** Owverfunderabsorption 58,000.00 58,000.00
Page 64
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Repost Line Items - 1

Aati1IKNan151in Repost Line Items

= Reposting | Edit | Goto  Systern  Help
@ -rliBIe@@ CHE 000 BE @B
Enter Reposting of Line Items: List

B E & % % B SEHeader [BlRow

Change Account Assignment  Change Posting Date  Old Document Row

Post |CO doc.nr Im |Value TranCurr TCurr  OTy Acct Assgtl Y | ACCE Assgt2
/| 200205473 0ol 30,000.00 EUR CTR 1000
Q Document number: 30012 — 29,000.00 EUR CTR 1110
473000 10000.- :
CCtr. 2100 [ List of Documents in Accounting
to 113100 10000.-
: - " Documents in Accounting
( 1 | '-.. Doc. Mumber | Object type text Ld
-
Cost center: 2100 Finance

0100000030 |Accounting document |

bt v "o.gzrs:::::rr: 2200 ACCOU nti ng Docu m e nt 0000450444  Profit center doc. L T,

-
1000463559 Spec. purpose ledger -t

0200205473 Controlling Document 4-"“.
473000 (Post acc.) +10000, P Doc. Number 30012
473000 (Post acc.) -10000, -\i~ 473000 (Post acc.) +10000, - = —
Trans. Post. D"Sp’ay Document: Data Eﬂb}‘ View |@”§| Separate || Original document |g||§|
line items
Line ltems in Line Items in % ot G 3 Edpisplay curency P General Ledger View

Management Accounting Management Accounting Data Entry View

Document Number 100000030
Totals

Company Code 1000 Fiscal Year 2014
Totals Document Date 13.08.2014 Posting Date 13.08.2014 Period 8
Reference Cross-Comp.No.
Currency EUR ] Ledger Group
&) [E)F)E) L) (EL)E= ) ()G )G =) 1) (@) (@)
C. “ 1 | PK| 5| Account Description Armount | Curr. | T Cost Center | Order Profit Cer
10 1 40 55099 Wutdaumilnau 59,000.00 EUR 12001 1450
2 | 50 113999 B Bk - checks payb 59,000.00- EUR
Page 65
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Repost Line Items - 2

Cost centers: actual/plan/variance
TR HEON T KM &F  Hcounm W4 » M

Variation: Cost Center

~ ¢33 * Cost Center Group
12001 quduinisazad
1000 Corporate Services

' 1110 Executive Board

*x ALL **

o2 o oF 5E

Cost centers: actual/plan/variance

e EHO T & &% Hcolum

Variation: Cost Center

~ 23 * Cost Center Group
1000 Corporate Services
1110 Executive Board

** Sender **

Cost centers: actual/plan/variance

TEHEN T X0 & F Hcolum

Variation: Cost Center

~ &3 * Cost Center Group

. 12001 guiuinianaTas
. '@ 1000 Corporate Services i
. 1110 Executive Board

** Receiver **

© 2017, Convergence System Co., All Rights Reserved.

5 i
= .l
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 13.08.2014 Page: 2 4
Column: 1/ 2
Cost Center/Group 1000,1110,12
Person responsible: &
Reporting period: 1 ft il 2014
Cost elements Act.costs Plan costs Abs. var. Var.(%)
55099 dudauwinau 59,000.00 59,000.00
= * Debit 59,000.00 59,000.00
M 4 » M O a2 an 68 BE
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 13.08.2014 Page: 2/
Colurnn: 1/
Cost Center/Group 12001 quiuiniaeTad
Person responsible: LAB
Reporting period: 1 12 2014
|
Cost elements Act.costs I Plan costs Abs. var. Var.(%)
55099 wJulEauwilnau
= F Mk i
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance
S Bt B g .
M4 » M Sy aE eg EEmEN T XM &F Houn K 4 » M| 58 8
g i : Variation: Cost Center
Dot Gt SRR GE Vi ananon: Cost Len Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date:
~ &3 * Cost Center Group
Colurn: . 12001 queudniaeazas .
Cost Center/Group 1000 . 1000 Corporate Services e AT Column:
Persan responsible: Pfaehler - ! 0st Lenterf m_“D
Reporting period: 1 12 2014 5 f@ 1110 Executive Board | Person respoqsmle: Kuhn
Reporting period: 1 to 12 2014
-
Cost elements Act.costs R
* * ecelver * * Cost elements Act.costs
55000 ubauminau 30,000.00
* Debit 30,000.00 55099 Liubiauwlnaiu 29,000.00
* Debit 29,000.00
** Qver/underabsorpton 30,000.00
** Over/underabsorption 29,000.00

ragycov




Direct Activity Allocation - 1

nAstugIufanssu 3 7\5>
e \4:/ ’ ‘,/j . .
AaenaLdu S G "y | Asatayauannianasy

< AT TYUIN9ILAILY Lab (Actvity Type Master)

VU3 Audu3nsATasInemansuLaznATuTa.:
SIANAUAANS
- usn ety aseay 500 un

- uFnsAneuan a%ag 1,000 1w Cost Center: 11001

Activity Type: 1100
Receiver Qty.:+ 10

Cost Center: 12001

27 Labs
e

Sender Qty.: -27

AuAsIAN fugausiununsli
AansrunaAudfunu 15017 sxydludnunu
g & S ° i
flfiine (MU TIAN)

- flviusns  eydsunusas

!

+ f3uusnns Meyddunusa

: Cost Center: 11002
Activity Type: 1100 l Service Document | _, Enetivity Type: 1100
Receiver Qty.: +5

\ Cost Center: 11003
Activity Type: 1100

Receiver Qty.: +12

Line item in
Management Accounting

\4

Totals Record

Line item in
Management Accounting

\4

Totals Record

© 2017, Convergence System Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
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Direct Activity Allocation - 2

fAatnan15unn Direct Activity Allocation
[E posting  Edit

@] FdBIe@@ CHE Do RE @B

=

Goto  Ewtras  Systern Help

Enter Direct Activity Allocation

(%] _Enmypam | Additional Info

Cost Center: 12001
Activity Type: 1100
Sender Qty.: -27

Version 0
Period 8

MNumber Ranges |

13.08.2014
13.08.2014

Doc. Date
Postg Date
Documentio |
Ref. Doc. |ﬁ" Confirm |
Doc. Text Test Direct Activity Allocation
|E| Scrn var. Cost center v Input Type List Enfry
| Items
TmmMo.
oo
ooo2
oooz
0oon
0ooo
0oon
oooo
0oon
oooo
0ooo

UM Text
10 CSE
5 CSE
12 CSE

Rec. CCr
11001
11002
11003

Send. CCir Total Quantity
12001
12001

12001

SAYTyp
1100
1100
1100

23
ooo

F] (&2

Reset Column |

Fill Colurmn

© 2017, Convergence System Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Cost Center: 11001

Activity Type: 1100

/ Receiver Qty.:+ 10
i Cost Center: 11002
Service Document - ACti\.u‘itv Type: 1100

27 Labs .
e Receiver Qty.: 45

\ Cost Center: 11003
Activity Type: 1100

Receiver Qty.: +12

Amount

«» B

Page 68




Direct Activity Allocation - 3

AatidTavIunadINIstugIuAanssu (Direct Activity Allocation)

(5 Report Edit Goto VWiew Extras Sefings System  Help

& 4B @@ CHE Dhod BE @@
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance

@G EHE T XM &F Hounm K € » M G &8 S &8 8

[} A
Variaton: Cost Center E -
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 13.08.2014 Page: 2/ 4
~ =] * Cost Center Group
. 12001 guevsaisaTaat 5 ” FelmTe 1/ 2
2 - econdary :
0 11001 Aadeaas Cost Center/Group y 11001,11002,
" 11002 IweAaag Person responsible: C =
. ) X ost Element
. 11003 AslAd@ainsdans Reporting period: 1 o 12 2014
r‘
Cost elements I Act.costs Plan costs Abs. var. Var.(%)
s m 55008  dmauwnu 48,000.00 M. 48,000.00
Price = 500 ) 55099  dudiaumingu I 100,000.00 (‘ Receiver 100,000.00
Total Quantity = 27 55101 Fagarinaiu | 30,000.00 o fZ e - 30,000.00
| 80100001 st lab | 13,500.00 13,500.00
Total Cost =500 ¥ 27 = 13,500 P |* Debit 191,500.00 191,500.00
[ BO100001 dvitsmie b | 13,500.00 eee {777 TS =~ 13,500.00-
B [* Credit 13,500.00- { | Sender 13,500.00-
] |** overfunderabsorption 178,000.00 T 178,000.00

Page 69
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Direct Activity Allocation - 4

Cost centers: actual/plan/variance

AIALINTIENIURAINITUURIUAINTTN =ouEs 7 80 &9 Howm « o0 aaamns

Lol "
(Direct Activity Allocation) T8 covcumm oy ) ESEUNSS
' 12001 quduinnsAias TTE
+ @ 11001 dmalanaad Cost: Center/Group 11001
g 11002 ngAdnd Person responsible: drlnizn
‘ 11003 Aadmadainisdanis Reporting period: 1 12 2014
- Price = 500
N * Cost el = Act.costs
p . . Total Quantity Received = 10 — -
Beport  EAC Gofo Wiew B Seffngs Swstem  Help To—tal COSf 'Recewed 89100001 F7iATed Lab 5,000.00
[ FldB @@ EBHE snod BER @m ®  |* Debit 5,000.00
= 500 ¥ 10 = 5,000
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance =] | ** Over/underabsorption 5,000.00

& 1 | Col 4 4 » M ST
T @EHH T RO &F Houmw i eE &b A8 a8 [ Report Edit Goto View Exiras Setfings System  Help

5
\iagin(::;s?;;e;?e;mup c N Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: G MR e @ Q Q M ﬁ oH a8 E @
+ @ 12001 qudvinisiaiaat e -
1001 Aatlarasd Cast Center/Group 13001 Cost centers: actual/plan/variance
1002 Fnaraaad Person responsible: LAB . © omr o e o
11003 Andanaainadani Reporting period: 1 12 = &8 H T K & %  [Hcoumn W 4 > M 5 &2 s 45 38
5 bl
Price = 500 Cost elements Act.costs ST LI S - | Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date:
A ~ 133 * Cost Center Grou ’ i
Total Quantity Send = 27 55098 shmauavu 48,000.00 o qua’u%mpﬂ.n‘ﬁ"aﬂ o
55000  LJwdiaumlnau 100,000.00 . " olumn:
Total Cost Allocate 55101 Jsedndnau 30,000.00 11001 Aadlanaas Cost Center/Group 11002
= 500 X 27 = 13,500 * Debit 178,000.00 11002 Ivaraans Person responsible: dilni
80100001 #Suasel Lab 13,500.00- 11003 dadaaasmsdanis Reporting period: 1 t 12 2014
Pl | * credit 13,500.00- :
Price = 500 »
=* Qver/underabsorption 164,500.00 - - Cost elements Act.coss
= ! P Total Quantity Received = 5
[ Report Edit Goto  View  Exi B 5 89100001 AT Lab 2,500.00
Report  Edit  Go ew = s Total Cost RecCeived * Debit 2,500.00
@ T dH©€  =500%5=2,500
= ** Overfunderabsorption 2,500.00
Cost centers: actual/plan/vari;
@ EN T KO &F fHoum M« » M oS Ly &g EE
& A
Variation: Cost Center g gl
~ ©1 * Cost Center Group Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date:
. 2001 quiuiniaeiadt Column:
1001 Aavedni Cost Center/Group 11003
1002 Fnenaand Persan respansible: dindm
&) 11003 dadenaninsdams Reporting period: 1 to 12 2014
Price = 500
. . Cost elements Act.costs
Tetal Quantity RecCeived = 12
5 89100001 dvitAsed Lab ©,000.00
Total Cost Received = |* pesit 6,000.00
= X =
500 122 S,OOO iz ** Overfunderabsorption 6,000.00 Page 70
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adnviniaanag

ANENU Alasuna

CO Document Number | auiitanansuadseuuiieyfusnng

Business Transaction Usziansanis tludssiansansiiAadiulussuuiiaduinig

Real Posting NNTNIUIIENTAZY

Statistical Posting ATNIUTEMINREA Lidusalisunuanal llvinsanislu
Astlatiydfuifaunassyuuiiydusmsle 1y astugiusunu
1Husiu

winene: Aayaridlunsriiusnan1sneaaflisusavinnsEu
sne'leilua (Repost) Tusyuuifeyduznngle

Manual Reposting of AsHIUTENITAUNUTKU ‘l?j"nszﬁﬁﬁfaonjsmé?iﬂuLLﬂaamsmu
Costs sransuasAutsunuinitTaalufinsldaundasiydsununan
wasadiusan1silinsenudusuilszanadla nsvinsans
avavtanansiieydl (Accounting Document)

Repost Line Items msmuswmsm”umu‘lmﬁmﬂa”wlaﬁal,anmsﬁ’mﬁ (Accounting
Document)lzinsdivisiasnisiddaunlasnissiiusianisuaggued
sunulnitaslifnisuldauudlasiyddunundn uazsaaiu
sansnlinssnudusulssunaeae

Direct Activity Allocation | ansflugiufianssu
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6. ASZUIUIIUIULAAU

(Period-End Closing)
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assuuIuduLtiau (Period-End Closing)

‘ ANUUNAAIAFTIAILRUBANNITAR

‘ AstiugIusunu Distribution

‘ Astugiucunu Assessment

‘ Internal Order Settlement
‘ Period Lock

Page 73
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ANSUUNAAIASTIAILAAURANNIVRIAAN

(Enter Statistical Key Figure: SKF) - 1

Purpose Telephone
« Tracing Factor for cost allocation. Units

» Reporting
i@
N -
AN

Frasng SKF

Cost Center: 12001

Type 01: Fixed Value

— > —
Type 01: Total Value Employees 28 28 28 28
—
Telephone Units 3

f

Posting Period

Page 74
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a o

ANSUUNAAIAZTIANILAARANNIIIOAH

(Enter Statistical Key Figure: SKF) - 2

matvninaanIstunnmMeanannIIRiafn (Enter SKF) — SKF isginan

[ postng Edit Goto Extras  System  Help
@l FqBIe@e@ CHE 088 BE @®B

[

Tuins1an1suadtiau 8
(August)

_/ Entry Data | Additional Info - F|X%d Va|UE .
NaLUAIALGAU 8 §9

Enter Statistical Key Figures

Doc. Date 13.08.2014 i a -~
Pasty Date 13.08.2014 Period 8 , Way 12
DocumentMo
Ref. Doc. |6€;r° " Confirm |
Doc. Text Enter SKF - Fixed Value
Stat. Key Fig.: Per.
Scrn var. Cost center v Input T T=s @ & [ 0k & F Hicoumn K4 » M| & & 5L GEEE
Itemns i
Imio. Rec. CCir StatF Cat. Total Quantity UM
o001 12001 9100 1 28 PC Stat Key Fig.: Per. 3te: 14.08.2014 Page: 2/ 2
ooon Cost Center/Group 12001 AudvinsLATas
Person responsible LAB
aoon Fiscal Year 2014
aooo
0000 Statistical key figures Actual Plan Abs. var. Var.(%)
0000 1 January 30 PC 30- PC 100.00-
2 February 30 PC 30-PC 100.00-
aooo 3 March 30 PC 30-PC 100.00-
4 April 30 PC 30-PC 100.00-
oooo 5 May 20 PC 30-PC 100.00-
0000 6 lune W 30 PC 30-PC 100.00-
% 30 PC 30-PC 100.00-
0000 ugu 28 PC 30 PC 2-PC 6.67-
9 September 28 PC 30 PC 2-PC 6.67-
oyr 10 October 28 PC 30 PC 2-pC 6.67-
11 Movember 28 PC 30 PC 2-PC 6.67-
A= I=ARI=0 =R =0 — e == s (== am e 12 December 28 PC 30 PC 2-PC 6.67-
EEYENEREFE EE SR e E E e E T E 7
|§|_ - - Fill Calumn " = *0100 Employees 12 pC 30 PC 18- PC 61.11-
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ANSUUNAAIAZTIAILAAKIANNIVIAA

(Enter Statistical Key Figure: SKF) - 3

MatvntanIstunnaeauaInmeaiin (Enter SKF) — SKF dszian Total Value

[= postng Edit Goto Exttas System  Help
@] -ldBe@e@ CHE DDON BRI @B . .
Enter Statistical Key Figures YUNATEATUILAAY 8

(August)
_/W} Additional Info == TOtaI Va | ue
Doc. Date 13.08.2014 Version 1] N a ﬁ Law '] 8 Lﬁ a u 8

=

Postg Date 13.08.2014 Period 8 : . .
e
Documentio — (Posting Period)
Ref. Doc. [&e| Confirm
Doc. Text Enter SKF - Totzl Value
| L |Scrn var. Cost center - Input Type List Entry -
Ttems Stat. Key Fig.: Per.
IimNo. Rec. CCo StatkF Cat.  Total Quantity UM 7a 8 & T KA F | B ME4 » MBS S
ool 12001 9201 2 3 PC .
0000 - 4 Siat. Key Fig.: Per. Date: 14.08.2014 Page: 2/ 2
0000 B
Cost Center/Group 12001 FueLIATATET
oooo Person responsible LAB
0000 Fiscal Year 2014
oooo
Statistical key figures Actud Plan Abs. var. Var.(%)
oooo
1 January 2 PC 2-PC 100.00-
oooo 2 February 2 pC 2-PC 100.00-
0000 3 March 2 PC 2-PC 100.00-
4 April 2 PC 2-PC 100.00-
nooo 5 May 2 PC 2-PC 100.00-
q|» 6 June 2 PC 2-PC 100.00-
4 2 PC 2-PC 100.00-
N e e e e e S T T e 8 August 3 pC l 2 pC 1 PC 50.00
EIEVENENE E Y E R E [ R E B 2 pC 2-pC 100.00-
— ===l — - 10 October 2 PC 2-PC 100.00-
|E | | Fill Calurmn || Resi 11 November 2 PC 2-PC 100.00-
- 12 December 2 PC 2-PC 100.00-
| |*9201 Telephone Units 3 pC 24 pC 21-PC 87.50-

Page 76
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n1sidusrusiunu (Cost Allocations)

Distribution

v Ty dsunundn tunistiugiusuny Distribution
v nmﬂmumuuanﬁmﬂum‘l?jmﬂm?}‘lums
tlusghusunugnantan sanaItndad
waaITusauaziduaanndeinnisiu

RIUAUNULAT

Cost

Allocations

Assessment

Tadtiydsiunusay Tunisdusiusunu
nmjmumuuaﬂmmumwm a7l lunsiiy
frusdunulignanaan waazvinnIsantan
saafadeunusag

Page 77
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nann1stlusruaunu (Cost Allocation Concept)

Controlling Area: 1000
Cycle: D001
Status: Reviewed
Start Date: 01.01.2014 To: 31.12.2014

TeXt: o,
Segment: XX
Text: i
Segment: 02
Text: oo
Segment: 01
Text: oo

—

acing Factor

Sender

cing Factor

Tracing Factor

Page 78
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[V |

MY (Sender)

Sender:

X Cost Center
(X Cost Element

Sender Value:

o Posted Amounts
X Sender —* o Fixed Amounts

Rule o Fixed Rate
X Share in %
%

o Actual Values
I Value Type o Plan Values

Page 79
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a9u (Receiver)

& annanaitunisilusiu (Receiver Tracing

Receiver:

x]I Cost Center or Internal Order

Receiver Tracing Factor:

\ Variable Portions

X Receiver __—» o Fixed Amount

Rule o Fixed Percentages
o Fixed Portion

Page 80
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Variable Portion Type

« Actual Costs

* Plan Costs

» Actual Consumption

« Plan Consumption

« Actual Statistical Key Figures
« Plan Statistical Key Figures

« Actual Activity

* Plan Activity

« Actual Statistical Costs

« Statistical Plan Cost

Page 81
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Variable Portion Type: Actual Cost

Display Actual Distribution Cycle: Segment

Sender:
ender: v oo
COSt Center # 1230 Controlling Area 1000 CO Europe
A . 1 OOO Cycle TEST fest
I I IOU nt- Vi Segment Name 01 test acutzal cost
Segment Header Senders/Receivers Sender Values /Receiver Tracing Factor | Receiver Weighting Factors
Tracing Factor
g all
Var.portion type I_.-'-\ctual Coss vJ
Scale Neg. Tracing Factors Mo scaling -

Receiver Cost Center:
2100 55101 Amaount = 1,000
From 2200 55101 Amount = 2,000 Group

Selection Criteria

N a acvw ﬁrﬂjsﬂua;_)umvumu Ejziirement :5101 2300 55101 Amount = 3,000
[E Lst Edit Goto Tools Settings System  Help
& - dH @@ EHE fD4o80 BAE @M

Display CCA: Actual Distribution Receiver List

M4 » M &Y% I B F Basiclist EHsegments & [
I
Cycle TEST test
Start Date 01.01.2014
. - Actual Cost
Invalid Period Cost Cir Functonal Area RI |CO area currency COCr Tracing Factor
B8 2100 0400 222.22 EUR 200,000
8 2200 0400 333.33 EUR 300,000
8 2300 0400 444,45 EUR 400,000
R g8 1,000.00 EUR
; A\ 5
Page 82
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Variable Portion Type: Actual SKF

[E cyde Edit Goto Exras System  Help

Sender: @ ‘B @@ DHE D000 BE OB
COSt Center # 1230 Change Actual Distribution Cycle: Segment

4 » H 2 & Attach segment
Amount: 1,000

Controlling Area 1000 CO Europe
Cycle TEST test
Segrment Mame 01 test acutzl cost Lock indicator

Segment Header Senders/Receivers Sender Values /Recei\rer Tracing Factor | Receiver Weighting Factors

Tracing Factor
Var.portion type Actual Statistical Key Figures -
Scale Meg. Tracing Factors Mo scaling -
2 g ¢ ¥ TR Receiver Cost Center: \
Selection Criteria
NaaWﬁm’iﬁumumunu g 2100 9100 Actual SKF = 30 ;
_ o 2200 9100 Actual SKF = 30 oup
E 1 . , VEEEL 0 ) 2300 9100 Acutal SKF = 45
List Edit Gotm  Tools  Sefings  System Stat. key fig. 9100
Activity Type
& MRS RN

Display CCA: Actual Distribution Receiver List
M 4 » M 2T 8 %% F Basiclist Ssegments & &

F
Cycle TEST test
Start Date 01.01.2014
Period 008 Actual SKF
Invalid Period Cost Cir Functional Area RI |CO area currency COoCr Tracing Factor
8 2100 0400 285.71 EUR 30,000
8 2200 0400 285.71 EUR 30,000
] 2300 0400 428.58 EUR 45,000
s 8 1,000.00 EUR \
- — Page 83
w2 1,000.00 EUR
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n1sidusrusiunu Distribution - 1

Cost Center # 13201

T i

Dr. 53001 an1v#n 500,000
LHaURINIAN > B
2014 Cr. 53001 anlWivh  -450,000
—
53001 alW#h 50,000
o~ k.
/ Base Rule \
- . n <€
Alatiny Fixed Percentages
\l 20% y 35% l, 35%
Cost Center # 11001 Cost Center # 11002 Cost Center # 11003
Dr. 53001 an'11#h 100,000 Dr. 53001 a1 175,000 Dr. 53001 a1 175,000

Page 84
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n1sidusrusiunu Distribution - 2

AatvnTasvIvTaunstiugiu Distribution (Distribution Cycle)

Create Actual Distribution Cycle: Header Data Sender:
Cost Center # 13201
Controlling Area 1000 | CO Europe Cost Element # 53001
Cydle D001 Status new Receiver:
Start Date 01.01.2014 To 31.12.2014
o e Cost Center # 11001 (20%),
Indicators I'_:ie'ld Groups 11002 (350/0), 11003 (350/0)
| Iterative e -
amuety Create Actual Distribution Cycle: Segment
| Cumul;

4 » [H 2 3 atach segment

Controlling Area 1000 CO Europe

Cycle Doo1 fugrustlvih

Segment Name 01 fugrustlvvh " |Lock indicator
Segment Header } Senders/Receivers - Sender Values | Receiver Tracing Factor

Sender values

Sender rule Posted amounts -
Share in % 100.00| %
) Act. vals “IPlan vals

Receiver tracing factor

Receiver rule Fixed Percentages -

Page 85
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n1sidusrusiunu Distribution - 3

AatvavIunaunslssanadugiusunu
(& Report Edit Goto View Extras GSetiings System  Help
1] - dqEH @@ DHE oD BEE @K

Cost centers: actual/plan/variance
TTEmEN T X0 &% Houm K 4 » M 5 &2 a3 65 33

=] il
Variation: Cost Center c -
£Y * Cost Center G Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 14.08.2014 Page: 2/ 2
~ ost Center Group
+ B 13201 Frwmsiiuuastyd Ty 1/ 2
Cost Center/Group 11001..11003
Person responsible: *
Reporting period: 1 to 12 2014
Cost elements Act.costs Plan costs Abs. var. Var.(%)
53001 Fnlvbi 500,000.00 500,000.00
il * Debit 500,000.00 500,000.00
= ** Over/underabsorption 500,000.00 500,000.00

Page 86
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n1sidusrusiunu Distribution - 4

= Distributon  Edit Goto  Extras  System  Help

1 (74 - - -
Uszanananistdugiusunu Distribution ¢ (B eee DHE DDOD
Execute Actual Distribution: Initial Screen
& [setngs
Parameters
I ol
Period L8 | To 8
Fiscal Year 2014
Processing ned ﬂ?:qﬁ'ﬂﬁ’]?ﬂi:u?ﬂmﬂﬁ?&j
| Background Processing
[/] Test Run
| Detil Lists | List selection |
Cycle Start Date
Do01 01.01.2014 | thugsudlbih

Display CCA: Actual Distribution Receiver List
M 4 » M & F Z B F Basiclist Sfsegmens G &

E
Cycle Dool frudrudlwbih .
Start Date 01.01.2014 leed
Period 008 Percentage
—
Invvalid Period Cost Cir Functonal Area RI |CO area currency COCr Tracing Factor
: a8 11001 0051 100,000.00 ELR 20.00
L a8 11002 0031 175,000.00 EUR 35.00
8 11003 0051 175,000.00 ELR 35.00
* 8 450,000.00 EUR \ Y,
*E 450,000.00 ELR

rage 87
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n1sidusrusiunu Distribution - 5

MatvnadIunavNITlssInanatugIusuUNu

Cost centers: actual/plan/variance

TZ‘E%EEE T Qm a 7 MCOIumn
Variation: Cost Center
~ &3 * Cost Center Group
. 13201 dunaduuasTeyd
+ @ 11001 dadarans
. 11002 Ingddad
g 11003 Axvleasimsdanis
=
=
==

Variation: Cost Center

Cost centers: actual/plan/variance

= < * Cost Center Group
g 13201 dunsduuasToyd

11001 Aadenand
B 11002 Fnenenans

5 11003 Aadenaainisdanis

e EmEON T KO &% [Houwmn 4 » M E S S EEEE
Variation: Cost Cente
Y e Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 14.08.2014
~ {20 * Cost Center Group
« B 13201 drunsdusaslyd Column:
. 11001 Andlaaai Cost Center/Group 11001 Aaranans
G 11002 Jwatddas Person responsible: dlini
+ @ 11003 Aadmaninisanig Reporting period: 1 to 12 2014
Cost elements Act.costs Plan costs
M 4 » M 5 a8 oo oF &8 53001 vl 100,000.00
= * Dehit 100,000.00
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: = == Oyer/underabsorption 100,000.00
Column:
Cost Center/Group 13201 AU
Person responsible: Alnau
Reporting period: 1 to 12 2014
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance
Cost elements Act.costs
@ Column MW 4 » M s
53001 sl 500,000.00 T:E I%ﬁ E H ™ R m &% I}l‘] o & aE o8 A8
* Debit 500,000.00
Variation: Cost Center
. o
S3001 A 450,000.00- ~ 3 = Cost Center Group Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 14.08.2014
* Credit 450,000.00- . 13201 Arunsudunastod Column:
* @ 11001 Aavaans Cost Center/Group 11002 AnenEndei
= G ; £ Center/
Bl il e i SLHEL G Er@ 11002 Aneddas i Person responsible: dindzn
G 11003 Aavdeansnisdanis Reporting period: 1 i alpl 2014
Cost elements Act.costs Plan costs
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance - TR 175,000.00
= * Debit 175,000.00
ng '%ﬁ E E ﬁ I% m & ? [H]Column M4 »r M = ** Overfunderabsorption 175,000.00
= a
L 4 )
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 14.08.2014
Column:
Cost Center/Group 11003 Amladning
Person responsible: dvinizn
Reporting period: 1 12 2014
Cost elements Act.costs Plan costs
53001 Alvivh 175,000.00
= * Debit 175,000.00 Page 88
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= ** Over/underabsorption 175,000.00
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n1siusrusiunu Distribution - 6

AatvTavIunavNTsznanatugIusunu - nsalnliugas Debit & Credit
indicator wan

[ Report Edit Goto View FExiras Setfings System  Help

& ~dH @@ BHER DDA BE & &
Area: Cost Elements
Te@ R EH T XM & F  Hcoun K4 » M &5 a8 EE
= 1
L -
Area: Cost Elements Date: 14.08.2014 Page: 2 |/ 2
Column: 1 2
Cost Center Group | Sender 13201,1100 Cost Center Group
Reporting period 1 fo 12 2014
Cost elements/Cost centers ] Ak costs Plan costs Abs. var. Var.(%)
13201 dwmadusasTgd 50,000.00 . 50,000.00
001 ArdrdnAndanas 100,000.00 Receiver 100,000.00
175,000.00 175,000.00
003 ardnarAaL i 175,000.00 175,000.00
E * 53001 A1lvivh 500,000.00 300,000.00
E ** Totzl 500,000.00 500,000.00
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n1sidusrusiunu Assessment - 1

a A
WNULARL

ANBIALILLNLL AN 2014 COSt Center:

ﬁiﬁm’“ﬁ%‘fﬂmu 2014 | 13201
Gy A1 AN | a Dr. 53001 AN 50,000

AAURIUNAN 2014 Dr. 55099 RuLAAU 100,000

Dr. 55098 ANBALILNY 30,000

» Dr. 55101 AMdaAd113ne1se 59,000

Base Rule
e Cr. 81100001 1lug91  -239,000

FafgiNg SKF

Employees
(45/95X239,00¢) 45 (30/95X239,00¢) 30 (20/95X239,00¢) 20
Cost Center # 11001 Cost Center # 11002 Cost Center # 11003
Dr. 81100001 113,210.53 Dr. 81100001  75,473.68 Dr. 81100001  50,315.79
tudausiunureaisaauaiayy TTudoufiuuInIntEIuaATILALY TTugoufunuIIntENuaAtLAYY
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n1sidusrusiunu Assessment - 2

MatvnTaTIvIvTaunIstugIu Assessment (Assessment Cycle)

= | Sender:

Cycle Edit Goto Exftras System  Help

@l ‘i@ e¢e@ DHKE POLD BD @B Cost Center # 13201
Create Actual Assessment Cycle: Header Data COSt Element # 53001'

Attach segment 5 5 10 1
Controling Area = Receiver: Actual SKF = 9100

Cycle AD01 Status new
Start Date 01.01.2014  |To 31.12.2014 Cost Center # 11001 (45),
Text fugumitaauaduayu
Indicators Field Groups 11002 (30), 11003 (20)
/| Tterative [ Cyde Edit Goto FExtas System  Help
| Cumulative L [ 5 O nn o &
oot @l i@ @@ BHE BE @B
TR =T Create Actual Assessment Cycle: Segment
Version a 4 » [H 2 & Atach segment
Confrolling Area 1000 CO Europe
Cycle ADD1 fugrumiisanuaiuayu
Segment Name 01 fludgrumiioaualuayu 01 " |Lock indicator

.~ Segment Header } Senders/Receivers -~ Sender Values | Receiver Tracing Factor | Receiver Weighting Factors

= S | P —— B
Assessment CEle ﬁr lSilDDDDl fudrusiunu 1
b
5

Allocation structure nuuALTeyIFuMUses

h----——--

ArFunigilugon
Sender values

Sender rule Posted amounts
Share in % 100.00| %
®) Actual value origin “Plan value origin

Receiver tracing factor
Receiver rule Variable portions -
Var.portion type Actual Statistical Key Figures - Page 91

Scale Neg. Tracing Facto Mo scaling v )
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a1sdusrusiunu Assessment - 3

Aatvavunaunslssanatugiusunu

& Repot Edit Goto View

& -

Extras  Seftfings

Cost centers: actual/plan/variance

@ EH T %M &% | Ecolumn

Variation: Cost Center
~ 3 = Cost Center Group
. r@ 13201 aunisdunasloi |
] 11001 Aaslenans
o 11002 Fvemdai
. 11003 Aadenaasnisdanis

i

System

Help

dH¢e SHR dDL8 BE @@

Cost centers: actual/plan/variance
TZE'EEE ﬁ%m 2 7 [H]Culumn

Variation: Cost Center
~ =¥ * Cost Center Group
' 13201 dunsiiunasTed
] 11001 Aadlaiass |
11002 Jwenmaai
. 11003 Aadaaainsdans

Cost centers: actual/plan/variance

TEHEHON T XM & F Hclum

Variation: Cost Center

¥ &Y * Cost Center Group

13201 dnuniadusaead
11001 Aadaaas

11002 Ivenadad

Cost centers: actual/plan/variance
@ &HEN T KM &F Houm

M4 > M G2 ag ag
Cost centers: actual/planfvariance Date=:
Column:
Cost Center/Group 13201
Person responsible: Eab e
Reporting period: 8 to 8
Cost elements Act.costs Plan costs ‘
| |
53001 dlivh 500,000.00
55098 FEauMNY 30,000.00
55099 LIwdaumIngu 100,000.00
55101 Idmd1TneTu 59,000.00
* Debit 689,000.00
53001 sl 450,000.00- —
* Credit 450,000.00- Variadon: Cost Center
~ ~ &1 * Cost Center Group
=+ Oy - - =
Over/underabsorption L 239,000,00 . 13201 FruaaduuasTed

+ @ 11001 dadenans
G f@ 11002 Jneimaad i
- 11003 darlandasaisdanis

. E@ 11003 Aaddd@ainisdanis

© 2017, Convergence System Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved

M 4 » M | 5 g3 58 a3 aF
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 14.08.2014
Column:
Cost Center/Group 11003 dnlmaninisianig
Person responsible: dAnilndnn
| Reporting period: 8 8 2014
Cost elements Act.costs Plan costs
53001 sl 175,000.00
i * Debit 175,000.00
= ** Qver/underabsorption 175,000.00

M4 » M ST S S ag
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 14.08.2014
Column:
Cost Center/Group 11001 EEMERETH
Person responsible: ERViGkial
Reporting period: 8 to 8 2014
Cost elements Act.costs Plan costs
53001 Al 100,000.00
* Debit 100,000.00
** Overf/underabsorption 100,000.00
LI I S T = o -
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 14.08.2014
Colurmn:
Cost Center/Group 11002 Jweaaad
Person responsible: dlndzn
Reporting period: 8 8 2014
Cost elements Act.coss Plan costs
53001 il 175,000.00
* Debit 175,000.00
** Over/underabsorption 175,000.00

Page 92




n1sdusgrusiunu Assessment - 4

= Assessment  Edit Goto  Bxtras System Help

Uszanarnanistdugiucdunu Assessment @ |l -]dH/e@@ CHE 8DOD
Execute Actual Assessment: Initial Screen
@ mSettings
Parameters
Period 8 To 8
Fiscal Year 2014
Processing ﬁiﬂﬂi:q?'aﬁwﬂismﬁwﬁﬁﬁj
| Background Processing
[ Test Run
| Detail Lists | List selection |
Cycle Start Date
v A001 01.01.2014 udrumizaauaTuayu

= List Edit Goto Tools Settngs System  Help

& dEH C@@ CHR hoass EE @ M

Display CCA: Actual Assessment Receiver List
M 4 » M & F 3 % F Basiclist SYsegmens & f&

L
Cycle ADD1 frugumiaauatuayy
Start Date 01.01.2014 - T
Period 008 UBAUYUTEN
Invalid Period Cost Cir Functional Area Cost Elem. RI | CO area currency COCr Tracing Factor
] 8 11001 0051 | 81100001 | 113,210.53 EUR 45,000
] 8 11002 0os1 | 81100001 | 75,473.68 EUR 30,000
8 11003 0os1 | 81100001 | 50,315.79 EUR 20,000
= 8 l\ v, 239,000.00 EUR \ y
T ——
= 239,000.00 EUR Page 93




a1sidusgrusiunu Assessment - 5

MatTaIunadNITlssnanatugIusunu - nsdiuaay Debit & Credit indicator wen

Cost centers: actual/plan/variance
@ &HEEHEN T X0 &% Eoum W 4

Variation: Cost Center

Cost centers: actual/plan/variance

T HEN T KM & % [Hcolum

Variation: Cost Center
~ {31 * Cost Center Group

= & * Cost Center Group

13201 druasdulaeTgd
11001 Axdlanans

11002 fwenmand

c 11003 Aavaaniniidants

M4 v Mg S ag g
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 14.08.2014
Column:
Cost Center/Group 11001 CEMERT
Person responsible: dlndzn
Reporting period: g8 fo 8 2014
Cost elements Act.costs Plan costs
53001 #vlih 100,000.00
81100001 fhusausiuvu 1 113,210.53
* Debit 213,210.53
** Qverfunderabsorption 213,210.53
M4 > M S8 e a8 A
Cost centers: actuzl/plan/variance Date: 14.08.2014
Column:
Cost Center/Group 11002 IneEERT
Person responsible: Alndzh
Reporting period: 8 8 2014
Cost elements Act.costs Plan costs
53001 v'leivh 175,000.00
81100001 thusausiuvu 1 75,473.68
* Debit 250,473.68
** Qverfunderabsorpdon 250,473.68

M | & a8 a5 o8 &g + @ 13201 dunisuuangd
= = |
= 5 * 12 11001 Aadlanans i
a 4 5 = =
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 11002 1.b1z|‘1mmj7
g 11003 davaasinisdanis
Column:
Cost Center/Group 13201
Person responsible: dlnau
Reporting period: 8 8
=
Cost elements Act.costs =
53001 i 500,000.00 =
55008  dAtsauwwnu 30,000.00
55099  dwdauwilneu 100,000.00 .
95101 Fasd TRy 59,000.00 ?1!7114’[@&
= * Debit 689,000.00 ~
itz 0
53001 At 450,000.00-
81100001 {ludqusiunu 1 239,000.00-
= * Credit 6589,000.00- |
.
= ** Qver/underabsorption ‘ )|
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance
TG EEN T %0 &% Hcoum
Variation: Cost Center
~ 121 * Cost Center Group
. 13201 daunadusaloyi
= 11001 Aadaians
. r@ 11002 Ingadidad ]
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance * 1 11003 Aavmdaimsdans
@ EHO T RO &F Hcouwm W 4 » W F S S
L] "
Wariation: Cost Centel L -
ol S Cost centers: actual/plan/variance
~ &3 = Cost Center Group
. 13201 @uaisdunasTod i
G 11001 Analanass Cost Center/Group .
o 11002 IngrAdas Person responsible: =
5 11003 Aadaaasnsdanis Reporting period: o W ° Zus
Cost elements Act.costs Plan costs
53001 d1lwih 175,000.00
81100001 fudusiunu 1 50,315.79
=] |* Debit 225,315.79
= ** Qwerfunderabsorption 225,315.79

gence System Co




a1sdusrusiunu Assessment - 6

MatTavIunadnNITlssnanatugIusunu - sl luugnay Debit & Credit indicator wen

Cost centers: Actual/plan/commit.
e EHHE T KO &% [Hclumm W 4 » M 0 55 g5 58 28

r 1
Variation: Cost Center = -
&Y * Cost Center G Cost centers: Actual/plan/commit.
- ost Center Group
=5 £ - - = . - -
" 13201 if“‘”"“"“”-""'ﬂfuﬂ Cost Center/Group 13201 ArunsiiunaTey
« @& 11001 Aavmans Person responsible d1naTu
* IaAEET eporting perio
11IZII]2 g 3 Report iod g8 o 8 2014
- =: = =
11003 AaddidasnisTanis Sender
Cost elements ] Actual Commitment
81100001 fHudiusumu 1 ) 239,000.00-
53001 Flvivh 50,000.00
55098  AIRELLIUL 30,000.00 R
55099  Judauwilnau 100,000.00 ) ELIBEIYILL
55101 fagardnau 59.000.00 e
A WAn
il * Overfunderabsorption
Page 95
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n1sdusrusiunu Assessment - 7

fat1esaundnisdssnanatiugiusdunu - nsgdlilivane Debit & Credit indicator

Cost centers: Actual/plan/commit.

Te@@mEH T KM &% Eoum

Variation: Cost Center
~ {34 * Cost Canter Group
. 13201 dunadusantad

- [@ 11001 Aadeass

. 11002 ib‘lil']ﬂ‘"\%‘ﬂi'
. 11003 Anadasnisdanis

0

(LI T S =

Cost centers: Actual/plan/commit.

Cost Center/Group
Person responsible
Reporting period

Receiver

Cost elements L

| 81100001 fudusumul
53001 el

* Overfunderabsorption

Cost centers: Actual/plan/commit.

Cost Center/Group
Person responsible
Reporting period

Statistical key figures

9100 Employees

Cost centers: Actual/plan/commit.
@& EN W KM@ &% Ecolumn

Variation: Cost Center

~ & * Cost Center Group

13201 daunmdusarTeyd
1001 dadlanaas

11002 Innaaai

. f@ 11003 AnverdainisTanis i

i

LLEIA

11001 EENERECH
diindzn
8 8 2014 -
Cost centers: Actual/plan/commit.
Actal @ EH T R0 & F Houm W4 » M DS S agag
5§
113,210.53
z Variation: Cost Center c e
100,000.00 Cost centers: Actual/plan/commit.
~ &4 * Cost Center Group /plan/
213,210.53 - 13200 dunmiuuasE Cost Center/Group 11002 Fnenendas
o 11001 dadeasi Person responsible dmlndmn
. 11002 AnenAdes Reporting period 8 1o 3 2014
. 11002 Aaeaasnisdanis Receiver
Cost elements LY Acwal Commitment.
11001 Aada \
dindn 81100001 Hudauduvu 1 75,473.68
8 8 2014 53001  dwbh 175,000.00
= * Qverfunderabsorption 250,473.68
Actual
45 PC
Cost centers: Actual/plan/commit.
Cost Center/Group 11002 Fnemans
Person responsible dilndmn
Reporting period 8 to 8 2014
M4 v M o &S EE aE
Statistical key figures Actual Plan
Cost centers: Actual/plan/commit. 9100 Employees 30 PC
Cost Center/Group 11003 AnddaasasIanis
Person responsible dini
Reporting period 8 o 8 2014
Receiver
Cost elements v Actual Cornmitrment
81100001 fusausuwu 1 h 50,315.79
53001 sl 175,000.00
* Overf/underabsorption 225,315.79
Cost centers: Actual/plan/commit.
Cost Center/Group 11003 AnlaAaainisIanis
Person responsible ditndn
Reporting period 8 fto 8 2014
Statistical key figures Actual Plan Page 96

9100 Employees

20 PC
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Internal Order Settlement

1afgusu Internal Order #AfinsAviuaiilu Real Posting winiiu

Internal Order: A0OO1
TAT9NNT A

ARG

Cost Center

~ 11003

ANANILAUN

Dr. 51200100 and7vwtminn 300,000 IO# A0O1
Dr. 50300199 A¥&6 90,000 IO# A0O1

Cr. 89900100 %lauilaanladsna 390,000 IO#A001

Dr. 89900100 Tauilar1lzd3ne 390,000 CCtr#11003

Page 97
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Period Lock - 1

Use the period lock to lock plan and actual business transactions for a
combination of controlling area, fiscal year and version.

Period Lock for Period Lock for

Actual Posting

Enter/Change Plan

[5 period Lock Edit Goto  System  Help

Goto  System  Help @ (O e@e@ CHE fTA0 BE QB

'j 4 &G @ L2 [ (E change Actual Period Lock : Edit

Lock Period  Lock Transaction  Unlock Period  Unlock Transaction

ange Peériod Lock : Initial Screen S——

Fiscal Year 2014

: Loiod Lacky,
Period locks < —
Transaction |o1 |02 |03 |04 |05 |06 |07 |08 |09 |10 |11 |12 [13 14 |15 |16 |
ABCAcwalprocessassessment  |0|0|0|0/0|0 0000 0OO0O00O0O0O -

Actual Overhead Assessment 000 (0O 0 0000000000 O0O0O0O -
Acal Overhead Distibuion (OO OOO0/ 00000000000
Controlling Area 1000 | CO Europe |Actua| PefiodicReposings  |OO0O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0OO0O0O0O0oO
—a

. Actual actvity allocaion RO O 0000 00ngioio
Fiscal Year 2014 Actual cost center accrual [ [ O [ L 0000000
Version 0 Plan/actual version eI | S 00|00 : )
'III Actual cost distrib. costob. [ ) T N1UUR Period Locks |

Actual inverse activityalloc. [ [ L O

Actalnonalloc.achiviies = 2020200 OO0y 0Oy onmnnm

Period Lock  Edit

Acwal overhead (periodicy 0000 (O|O00OOO00OCOO0O0O0O0OOOOONCO

Acual pricecalculzion 0O 0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OOO0OOOOON0NO

Mk e e inlinlinlinlinlinlinlinlinlinlinlinlinlinin

acualtemplateallocion OO0 OO 0000 oOoo0ooOoo0oonoon

AssessmenttoCOPA  nnnononnnoionionnnonnn

atomat WPfresulsanalysis 000 OO0 OO0 000000000000 =

co Through-posingsfromFl OO OO0 OO0ooOo0OOo0ooooooD =
i) i)

ragyc Jo
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] ]
o Q/ o al

ANENNNLALN2DY

ANANU A1asue
Enter Statistical Key ANSUUNNAIIIIUDIMILRUNRIAN IR
Figures (SKF)
Cost Allocations Astusgiusunuy 4 2 wuy

v" Distribution
v Assessment

Y Q/

Distribution Astfusgiusunuiaaldifayddununan (Primary Cost Element)

Assessment Astugrusunuiaaldifayisiunusag (Secondary Cost Element)

Sender MEa nstugiusiunu

Receiver AKTuNITH U IUGUNU

Cycle wiaumMstusrudunu Taalinvsaunmsiiusdiusiunuaziinisiiuun
Segment tiladnuaauluggInazsuTINdIA LA TunsiiugIu
AUNUGAIL

1 2saunstusgiuagnuisandinua segment leuinnin 1

Segment LiALNUG Aa Narsaaatayanedaslddrnsunistdusiusunu Tu
LAALNUAREUTENA UM AU DURTIERLLALANRY LALTVERELALAKTU
syudvAnaugitunsugiusunu

Page 99
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ANANY ANadune ‘
Settlement nslautlathsetieud 1a& sy Internal order vitllu Real Posting

Wiavinn1slautlaladanag Adaduly Internal Order 1uvAguel
FUNU ¥IBITUTTIIINART LTusu
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7. 919U

(Report)
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Cost Center Accounting Report

The Report Menu

Cost Center Accounting

. Plan/Actual Comparison
+ Cost Center: Actual/Plan

+ Area: Cost Centers

+ Area: Cost Elements
Additional Characteristics
Additional Key Figures

e Actual/Actual Comparison

+ Target/Actual Comparison

Page 102
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gAY ILvIUNIASFIUARYS UL SAP

S_ALR_87013611 - Cost Centers: Actual/Plan/Variance - 1

sunsassuidaulalunisuaaesnaeu wfu 1, wiay, Plan version, Cost Center
1aa Cost Element

Cost Centers: Actual/Plan/Variance: Selection
(s & Datz Source...

Selection values
Controlling Area 1000
Fiscal Year 2014
From Period 8
To Period 8
Plan Version 0

Actual Valuation

Selection groups
Cost Center Group

Or value(s) 13201 o | 4 |
Cost Element Group
Or value(s) o | o |
Page 103
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gAY IUvIUNNIASIIUAAYS UL SAP

S_ALR_87013611 - Cost Centers: Actual/Plan/Variance - 2

Report Layout

Goto  View  Exfras  Seftfings  System

[ Report Edit
& -
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance
T EN T XM &% [#Hcolumn

Variation: Cost Center

= 33 * Cost Center Group
. 13201 drnunmEdusaslod
+ & 11001 Andaaes
g 11002 Ineeans B
. 11003 davaaafimadany

o =
-

-
# »
r

& w

/7 aanmnBengudiumuiifaims

4 £ 2 P :
/£ usesdeyald MeBenquitg
] . ]
| Inilpein1s Double Click daya i
1 ]
1 I
1 i

= =
douassrsanuazilmauthien ;

1
L] !
LY

w5 = a 4
‘\ mmauﬂmuﬂuﬂmﬂﬂ /'

Help

JB ¢@@ CHE DDhod BE @m

S

GO
Sefi

7

, Convergence System Co

M4 » M SR GE i
Report Title
To Period 8
Plan Version 0
Cost Center/Group 13201 druntsiiunasTeyd
Cost Element Group * Cost Element Group !
_L
Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Diate: 14.08.2014 Page: 2/ 2
Colurnn: 1/ 2
Cost Center/Group 13201 drunsiiuLasTay
Person responsible: d1lnau Report Header
Reporting period: 8 8 2014
=
Cost elements Act.costs Plan costs Abs. var. var.(%)
53001 @7l 500,000.00 500,000.00
55008  AimauuvL 30,000.00 30,000.00 I
55000  dudauwinou 100,000.00 100,000.00
55101  Tagdtngt 59,000.00 59,000.00 Report Value
* Debit 689,000.00 689,000.00 — ,
53001 A'lvidh 450,000.00- 450,000.00-
81100001 fhudusuvu 1 239,000.00- 239,000.00-
* Credit 689,000.00- 689,000.00-
** Over/underabsorpton |
Page 104
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gAY IUvIUNNIASIIUAAYS UL SAP

S_ALR_87013611 - Cost Centers: Actual/Plan/Variance - 3

ANsARUADYRTELRTLALR

Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 14.08.2014 Page: 2 |/ 2
Column: 1 2
Cost Center/Group 13201 drunindunasTey s
Person responsible: dlnaiu
: 8 o 8 2014
Eﬁﬁ_‘l‘lﬂl"i‘liiﬁsl,‘ﬁ:mﬁﬁ
] Act.costs Plan costs Abs. var. Var.(%)
53001 @ .m
ﬁi}i ?;_:LEE:EMN Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 14.08.2014 Page:
=, . 55101 Tagdrdnaiu Golurm:
Cost Center/Group 13201 druniTdunasty s
Person responsible: alnaTu
Reporting period: g to g 2014
Cost elements Act.costs Plan costs Abs, var.
EES 5
Dyer e s \,:j = Debit 689,000.00 ﬁag,unn.nui
o 53001 Al 450,000.00- 450,000.00-
81100001 fusiusunu 1 239,000.00- 239,000.00-
Bl |* credit 89,000.00- 89,000.00-
il ** Overfunderabsorpton
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gAY IUvIUNNIASIIUAAYS UL SAP

S_ALR_87013611 - Cost Centers: Actual/Plan/Variance - 4

A13 Drill Down s1gagtaaasiaau - 1

[= Select Report x

E———
- -~
- S

r- . .~ Mo

Cost Centers: AchJJa Ling Items f! Double "ﬁ"

Cost Centers: Plann eV e .
est.l Click

Cost Centers: Plan Line Items ~~===._
CCirs: Period breakdown actual/plan  ™~e___ _-=~

Cost centers: actual/plan/variance Date: 14.08. |Adivity Types: Period Breakdown
Stat. Key Figs: Period breakdown
Column: Cost Centers: Breakdown by Partmer
Cost Center/Group a————— 13201 Cost centers: Breakdown I:ﬂ,r. b.trans.
Person responsible: ~ »* % Area: Actual/plan 2 currencies
Reporting period: ! DUUb'E 18 8 2014 Display Planning Long Texts
v Chiek 7
L -
. '..& - N
Cost elements —_ Act.costz Plan |£” Technical names on/off ”E'
53001 elwbin =500, 000.00 j S00,000.00
55098  FasELLNU 30,000.00
55009  Judiauwilnau 100,000.00 100,000.00
55101  Tagdlnau 39,000.00 39,000.00
=l * Debit 689,000.00 689,000.00
53001 elwbin 450,000.00- 450,000.00-
81100001 fususiumu 1 239,000.00- 239,000.00-
=l * Credit 689,000.00- 689,000.00-
il ** Overfunderabsorpton
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Page 106




gAY IUvIUNNIASIIUAAYS UL SAP
S_ALR_87013611 - Cost Centers: Actual/Plan/Variance - 5

A1 Drill Down shaagidaasiaeu — 2
LEAITERzLaLaUTIIATanITuadLan&s (Line Items Report)

= List Edit Goto  Settings BExtras  Environment  Systern  Help

& " JdH @RI SCHE Dho8 AR @

Display Actual Cost Line “~~#ar Cost Centers
@Ducument %“Masterﬂecord@ume \‘E ¥ Haw = % ﬁﬁﬂ@ Q i

Click /
N et
ECDStCEﬂtEf:IJ Documentio wgﬁtnﬁgﬁﬁa-fe Cost Elem. | Cost element name E Val.in rep.cur. | O Offstacct Mame of offsetting account
13201 2[][]2[]54%_,#?0’1‘4 14.08.2014 53001 A7 500,000.00 5 113999 B Bk - checks payh
13201 &L " 500,000.00
n, o, 500,000.00 o,
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M1 LNYSILNIUNNNSFIUARISE UL SAP

S ALR_87013611 - Cost Centers: Actual/Plan/Variance - 6

19 Drill Down shaagtaaasieaenu — 3
LRAYTIEALLALAADILANFITAUNIINUUTANT 8NN

= Document  Edit Goto  Exiras  Seftfings
=

gl lqB I e@@ CHE Bnos R QM

Display Document: Data Entry View

Environment  System  Help

‘? |-_|'_:T g' EEDisplay Currency 2h General Ledger View

Data Enfry View

Document Number 100000035 Company Code 1000 Fiscal Year 2014
Document Date 14.08.2014 Posting Date 14.08.2014 Period 8
Reference Cross-Comp.Mo.

Currency EUR ]

Ledger Group

[ EFHEEY ELE B R JE) B H @)
c. */1m | Pk|s| Account Description
10 1 40 53001 A'lvivih

2 50 113999 B Bk - checks payb

Amount | Curr. | Tx| Cost Center | Order
500,000.00 EUR 13201

500,000.00- EUR

Profit Center | Segment Billing Doc. | SL
1450 SERV

SAP4 [* | IDS (1) 800 * | CPANEOL | OVR =

Page 108
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1A LNYSILNIUNNASFIUARYS UL SAP

S_ALR_87013612 - Range: Cost Centers

[Z Report Edit Goto View Extras Settings System  Help

@ -dH e@@ CHE nDho0 HF @ m

L

Area: cost centers

Te@EHEEE T %M & F Mcum M 4 » M| & E a8 a8 EE

Area: cost centers Date: 14.08.2014 Page: 2/ 2
Cost Center Group 11000..139 Cost Center Group
Cost Element/Group *
Reporing period...... 8 to 8 2014
Cost centers Actual Plan Abs. var. Var.(%)
11001 dvindzdAadaaas 218,210,532 218,210.53
11002 d@indzdveidaidas 232,973.68 252,973.68
11003 dninizAaddaas 231,315.79 231,315.79
12001 gududaiaieEsaa 164,500.00 1684,500.00
13201 drunisiunaseyd
= * Owver/underabsorption 867,000.00 867,000.00
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Area: Cost Elements
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& il
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Area: Cost Elements Date: 14.08.2014 Page: 2/ 2
Column: 1 2
Cost Center Group 11000..139 Cost Center Group
Reporting period 8 8 2014
Cost elements/Cost centers ACL costs Plan costs Abs, var. Var.(%)
11001 @niniznAndaans 100,000.00 100,000.00
11002 d@vidndzrinaddass 175,000.00 175,000.00
11003 d@dnimdadaass 175,000.00 175,000.00
13201 ﬂ"uumiﬁuuaﬁmi 50,000.00 30,000.00
EI * 53001 @7l 500,000.00 500,000.00
12001 queuinsETaa 48,000.00 48,000.00
13201 dwnisidunastyd 30,000.00 30,000.00
= * 55098  dAlmauuwu 78,000.00 78,000.00
12001 gueuinisETaa 100,000.00 100,000.00
13201 dunisiiunastoyd 100,000.00 100,000.00
il * 55000  (Judiauwilnau 200,000.00 200,000.00
12001 guivsnaeETa 30,000.00 30,000.00
13201 ii'mmiLEuLLﬁnJ’mi 59,000.00 39,000.00
= * 55101 Tagdidnatu 89,000.00 89,000.00
11001 d@dnimdadaaeas 113,210.53 113,210.53
11002 d@fIndzdinetAides 73,473.68 753,473.68
11003 d@ninizAada aas 50,315.79 50,315.79
13201 ii'mmiLEuLLﬁnJ’mi 239,000.00- 239,000.00-
il * 81100001 fhudusunu 1
11001 d@dnimdadaaeas 5,000.00 5,000.00
11002 d@fIndzdinetAides 2,500.00 2,500.00
11003 d@nfnizAadaaas 6,000.00 6,000.00
12001 queudniaaiaa 13,500.00- 13,500.00-
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S_ALR_87013614 - Cost Centers: Current Period/Cumulative
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Cur. period/cumtul.
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Cur. period/curmul. Date: 14.08.2014
Cost Center/Group 11000..13999
Person responsible: &
Current period: 8 2014
Act. period 8 Plan period 8 Variance in per Cost elements Act.,per. 1-8 Plan per. 1-8 Var. per.1 -8 Plan total ye
950,000.00 950,000.00 53001 dAvlviih 950,000.00 950,000.00
78,000.00 78,000.00 55098  dlsauuwvu 78,000.00 78,000.00
200,000.00 200,000.00 55000  iuRauwlnaiu 200,000.00 200,000.00
89,000.00 89,000.00 55101  Jasdlneu 89,000.00 89,000.00
239,000.00 239,000.00 81100001 fudausunu 1 239,000.00 239,000.00
13,500.00 13,500.00 89100001 fdwAsed Lab 13,500.00 13,500.00
= 1,569,500.00 1,569,500.00 * Debit 1,569,500.00 1,569,500.00
450,000.00- 450,000.00- 53001 dlvlih 450,000.00- 450,000.00-
239,000.00- 239,000.00- 81100001 fhudausunu 1 239,000.00- 239,000.00-
13,500.00- 13,500.00- 89100001 fdwAsied Lab 13,500.00- 13,500.00-
= 702,500.00- 702,500.00- * Credit 702,500.00- 702,500.00-
= 867,000.00 867,000.00 ** Qver/underabsorption 867,000.00 867,000.00
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S_ALR_87013615 - Cost Centers: Breakdown by Partner
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Breakdown by partner
HEHEER T %0 & F Houm K 4 » M F &8 EEEE
Reporis [ j
. Breakdown by partner Breakdown by partner Date: 14.08.2014 Page: 2 |/ 2
. Partrer object type
Colurnn: 1 2
Cost Center/Group 11000..13999
Person responsible *
Reporting period 8 to 8 2014
Variation: Cost Center
~ 133 = Cost Center Group
5 11001 Aaddaas Cost elerments/Parmer object Act.costs Plan costs Abs. var. Var.(%)
U 11002 Avaiaidas
. 11003 dadaaasasdanig —— = 500,000.00 500,000.00
. B s o ower
) iggi g:ﬁ::::ﬂ;“ﬂ:ui CR13201  dumsdusastod 450,000.00 450,000.00
= = |* 53001  dvlh 950,000.00 950,000.00
78,000.00 78,000.00
= * 55098  A‘Eauund 78,000.00 78,000.00
200,000.00 200,000.00
* 55099 L Judauwlnau 200,000.00 200,000.00
80,000.00 89,000.00
* 55101  FdgdTnau 89,000.00 80,000.00
CTR 13201 N"mmil.ﬁuuamirmi 239,000.00 239,000.00
= |* 81100001 fudausunu 1 239,000.00 239,000.00
ATY 12001/1100 gueusniaiATas 13,500.00 13,500.00
E * 89100001 #iwmsed Lab 13,500.00 13,500.00
Bl |** Debit 1,569,500.00 1,569,500.00
CTR 11001 EEMEREES 100,000.00- 100,000.00-
CTR 11002 A 175,000.00- 175,000.00-
CTR 11003 Andlaanfnsdans 175,000.00- 175,000.00-
= |* 53001 Al 450,000.00- 450,000.00-
CTR 11001 EENEREEH 113,210.53- 113,210.53-
CTR 11002 LR ERE 75,473.68- 75,473.68-
4 »
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S_ALR_87013618 - Range: Statistical Key Figures
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Area: statistical key figures
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r 'IA
Reporis Cost Center Group 11000..13999 Cost Center Group
. Area: satistical key figures
. Stat. KF/Acty Type
Area: statisical key figures Date: 14.08.2014 Page: 2 2
Cost center/group: 11000..13999 Cost Center Group
Reporting period: 8 g 2014
Stat. key figures/cost centers Actual Plan Abs. var. Var.(%)
11001 @vilndznAadaidas 45 PC 45 PC
11002 d@vindzineadsd 30 PC 30 PC
11003 @dnimAadaasd 20 PC 20 PC
12001 guiuiniseATas 28 PC 30 PC 2-PC 7-
*9100 Employees 123 PC 30 PC 93 PC 310
12001 guiuiniseATas 250.00 M2 250.00- M2 100-
*9101 Square Meters 250.00 M2 250.00- M2 100-
12001 guiuiniseATas 3 PC 2 PC 1 PC 50
*9201 Telephone Units 3 PC 2 PC 1 PC 50
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S_ALR_87013645 - Statistical Key Figures: Period Breakdown
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[ Report Edit Gotwo View Extras  Settings  System  Help
1V B @ SHE DDLOO BE @M
Stat. Key Fig.: Per.
@ EEEN T %[O &F  Heounm W 4 b b 58288 EE
Reports
o Stat. Key Fig.: Per. Stat. Key Fig.: Per. Date: 14.08.2014 Page: 2 | 2
5 Stat. Key Figures: Activity types
Cost Center/Group 11000..13999
Person responsible *
Fiscal Year 2014
Variation: Cost Center
~ 13§ * Cost Center Group [St:ltistiml key figures j Actual Plan Abs, var. Var.(%)
-+ B 11001 Andlanaas
- T 11002 Fvoeass 1 January a0 pC 30-PC 100.00-
- B 11003 Aadaaasietanig ; ;ebriary gg EE gg' EE 13333
- T 12001 qu - arc - .00-
CEFEILGIETRIR, 4 Apri 30 PC 30- PC 100.00-
5 May 30 PC 30-PC 100.00-
6 June 30 PC 30-PC 100.00-
7 uly 30 PC 30-PC 100.00-
8 August 123 PC 30 PC 93 PC 310.00
9 September 123 PC 30 PC 93 PC 310.00
10 October 123 PC 30 PC 93 PC 310.00
11 Movember 123 PC 30 PC 93 PC 310.00
12 December 123 PC 30 PC 93 PC 310.00
= *9100 Employees 51 PC 30 PC 21 PC 70.83
1 January 250.00 M2 250.00- M2 100.00-
2 February 250.00 M2 250.00- M2 100.00-
3 March 250.00 M2 250.00- M2 100.00-
4 April 250.00 M2 250.00- M2 100.00-
5 May 250.00 M2 250.00- M2 100.00-
6 June 250.00 M2 250.00- M2 100.00-
7 July 250.00 M2 250.00- M2 100.00-
8 August 230.00 M2 250.00- M2 100.00-
')
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